17
11
32

19
89
14
21
21
43
24
58
31
21
64

49
73
17

65
10

80
51
76
22

71
88
10
28
75
74
80
78
18
34
63
13

97
23
34
i
68
46
Iy
20
25
28
62
35
85
37
69
24
15

20
44
84
26
9
15
)
66
55
25

Adebo, Paulson CB 61
Alexander, Terrence  CB  5-10
Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB 6-3
Antoine, Malik CB 5-11
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ WR  6-3
Atkins, Ryan WR 62
Bailey, Jake P62
Barton, Sean ILB 63
Beall, Charlie P 62
Beecher, Ryan ILB 61
Bohning, Hannes FB 62
Boles, Dylan DE 64
Branch, Mustafa ILB  5-11
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah ~ WR  5-11
Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5
Buncom, Frank FS 62
Burik, Lewis ILB  5-10
Burkett, Jesse C 64
Burns, Ryan QB 65
Butler, Treyjohn SS 511
Chaffin, Brian C 62
Chryst, Keller QB 65
Costello, K.J. QB 65
Cotton, Eric DE 66
Dalman, Drew C 63
Dreyer, Jack 0T 68
Eboh, Obi CB 62
Edwards, Ben FS 60
Fanaika, Brandon 0G 63
Fisk, Tucker TE 64
Fox, Jordan OLB 63
Franklin, Denzel FS 60
Hall,A.T. 0T 65
Hamilton, Devery 0T 67
Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5
Hattis, Henry 0T 66
Head, Stuart FS 64
Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11
Herbig, Nate 0G 64
Holder, Alijah B 62
Irwin, Trenton WR 62
Jackson, Dylan DE 66
Johnson, Ryan DE 64
Kalambayi, Peter OB 6-3
Keck, Thunder OLB 63
Keller, C.J. LS 63
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR ~ 5-11
Little, Walker 0T 67
Love, Bryce RB  5-10
Lund, Sione RB 61
Maddox, Dorian RB  5-10
Maihen, Austin 0G 65
Marx, Daniel FB 62
McCombs, Kyle TE 65
McGrath, Joe SS 62
McNitzky, Richard LS 61
Meeks, Quenton CB 62
Mills, Davis QB 64
Murphy, Alameen CB 511
Okereke, Bobby LB 6-3
Palma, Kevin ILB 62
Parkinson, Colby TE 67
Parson, J.J. CB 510
Peek, Bo DT 63
Perez, Jordan ILB 62
Phillips, Caleb OLB 6-5
Phillips, Harrison DT 64
Powell, Dylan 0G/C 63
Pryts, Andrew FS 61

185 Fr.
187 Sr.
241 Sr.
189 So.
222 Jr.
195 Fr.
193 Jr.
233 Jr.
212 Jr.
237 Jr.
220 Fr.
255 Fr.
218 Jr.
183 Sr.
299 5th
200 Jr.
208 Jr.
304 Sr.
230 5th
199 So.
288 Jr.
234 Sr.
217 So.
262 5th
269 Fr.
300 Jr.
195 So
199 Jr.
315 Sr.
269 Fr.
223 So
202 Sr.
297 Sr.
301 So
247 So.
301 So
199 Fr.
237 Fr.
339 So
191 Sr.
205 Jr.
266 Jr.
259 Fr.
247 5th
205 Fr.
214 Sr.
160 Jr.
304 Fr.
196 Jr.
254 Fr.
199 So.
293 Jr.
255 Sr.
230 Fr.
195 Fr.
216 So
197 Jr.
222 Fr.
192 Sr.
234 Sr.
248 5th
229 Fr.
180 So.
290 So
221 Sr.
205 Fr.
295 Sr.
284 So
212 So

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian
Portland, Ore. (Jesuit

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory
Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez
Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross,
Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day
Adel, lowa (Van Meter]

Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee,
Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine
Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail
Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda
Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian
Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic
Nampa, Idaho (Columbia

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra
Southlake, Texas (Carroll
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian
Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove,
Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior]

Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace,

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy,

Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich

Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah

Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis,
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside
Valencia, Calif. (Hart

Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal
Matthews, N.C. (Butler

Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.]
Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy,

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker

Houston, Texas (Episcopal

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest,
Holladay, Utah (Brighton

Bowie, Md. (Gilman,

Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic
Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo
Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian
Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill

Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak

Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton

Tampa, Fla. (Plant

Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad

Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Omaha, Neb. (Millard West,

New London, Mo. (Hannibal
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Alphabetical Roster

90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
8  Reid, Justin SS  6-1 204 Jr. Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)
37  Riccitelli, Collin K 60 191 So. San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 189 So. Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
21 Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3 232 So. Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
79  Sarell, Foster OT 67 309 Fr. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB  6-1 213 Jr. Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 272 So.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL.])
9  Schultz, Dalton TE 66 242 Sr. South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)
11 Schwartz, Harry WR 60 191 So. Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
2 Simmons, Brandon FS 60 199 Sr. Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
82  Smith, Kaden TE  6-5 250 So. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
87  Snyder, Ben TE 64 249 Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
23 Speights, Trevor RB  5-11 204 So. McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 62 183 Fr. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
8  Stewart, Donald WR 64 190 So. Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
51  Swann, Jovan DE  6-2 263 So. Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
56 Sweeney, Will LS 62 235 Fr. Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)
26 Toner, Jet K 63 200 So. Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4 246 Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
40  Trinh, Anthony OLB  6-2 235 So. Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
77 Tucker, Casey OT 66 300 Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
4 Tyler, Jay WR 58 167 Jr. Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)
33 Tyler, Mike OLB  6-5 236 5th Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
86 Veach, Lane OLB 6-6 233 Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
50  Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 332 Fr. Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
5 Wedington, Connor WR/RB 6-0 190 Fr. Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)
57  Williams, Michael DT 62 280 So. Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
19 Williams, Noah CB 60 175 Fr. Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)
6 Williams, Reagan FB  6-3 229 Jr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 285 Jr. Milton, Ga. (Milton)
17 Adebo, Paulson..

32 Alfieri, Joey....

18  Antoine, Malik muh-| Ieakann twawn

19  Arcega-Whiteside, JJ .................are-say-guh

31 Branch, Mustafa..... .. moo-STOFF-uh

8  Buncom, Frank....... .... BUNK-em

49  Burik, Lewis....... BYURR-ikk

65  Chaffin, Brian

10  Chryst, Keller.

76  Dreyer, Jack...

22 Eboh, Obi

71  Fanaika, Brandon...

78  Hattis, Henry -

34 Kalambayi, Peter......ooooeuner cal -am-| bye ee

46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart.....krish-nam-earthy

62  Maihen, Austin.... ... MAY-hen

23 Murphy, Alameen... al-uh-mean

20  Okereke, Bobby...... oh-kuh-REE-kee

25  Pryts,Andrew..... ..PRITZ

37 Riccitelli, Collin .. r|ck eh tell-ee

79  Sarell, Foster........... -

91  Schaffer, Thomas... shaw-fur

82  Smith, Kaden.

23 Speights, Trevor.

81  St.Brown, Osiris.....

51  Swann, Jovan.....

52 Toohill, Casey.....

40  Trihn, Anthony .......

15 Williams, Reagan....

Stanford
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Numerical Roster

Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2
Simmons, Brandon FS 60
Antoine, Malik CB 5-11
Costello, K.J. QB 65
Murphy, Alameen (B 511
Tyler, Jay WR 5-8
Buncom, Frank FS 62
Wedington, Connor  WR/RB 6-0
Butler, Treyjohn SS 511
Williams, Reagan FB 63
Reid, Justin SS 61
Stewart, Donald WR 64
Edwards, Ben FS 60
Schultz, Dalton TE 66
Chryst, Keller QB 65
Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3
Alexander, Terrence  CB  5-10
Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0
Holder, Alijah (B 62
Bailey, Jake P 62
Mills, Davis QB 64
Perez, Jordan ILB 6-2
Adebo, Paulson (B 61
Burns, Ryan QB 65
Head, Stuart FS 64
Richardson, Jack QB 65
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ  WR  6-3
Williams, Noah CB 60
Love, Bryce RB 5-10
Okereke, Bobby ILB 63
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR 5-11
Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3
Eboh, Obi CB 6-2
Scarlett, Cameron RB 6-1
Johnson, Ryan DE 64
Speights, Trevor RB 5-11
Bohning, Hannes FB 62
Meeks, Quenton (B 62
Lund, Sione RB 6-1
Pryts, Andrew FS 61
Parson, J.J. CB 5-10
Toner, Jet K 63
Barton, Sean ILB 63
Beall, Charlie P 62
Franklin, Denzel FS 60
Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10
Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11
Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB6-3
Tyler, Mike OLB 6-5
Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11
Kalambayi, Peter OLB 6-3
Marx, Daniel FB 62
McGrath, Joe SS 62
Riccitelli, Collin K 60
Trinh, Anthony OLB 6-2
Phillips, Caleb OLB 6-5
Beecher, Ryan ILB 61
Palma, Kevin ILB 6-2
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR  5-11
Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10
Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64
Dalman, Drew C 63
Swann, Jovan DE 62
Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4
Wilson, Nick 0G 63
Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3
Sweeney, Will LS 62
Williams, Michael DT 6-2
Boles, Dylan DE 64

Stanford

205
199
189
217
192
167
200
190
199
229
204
190
199
242
234
223
187
191
191
193
222
221
185
230
199
189
222
175
196
234
183
232
195
213
259
204
220
197
254
212
180
200
233
212
202
199
218
241
236
237
247
255
195
191
235
205
237
248
160
208
332
269
263
246
285
284
235
280
255

Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
5th
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
So.
Jr.

Valencia, Calif. (Hart

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory
Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic
Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly
Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman

San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner,

Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda
Jackson, Ohio (Jackson

Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown

Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian
South Jordan, Utah (Bingham

Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto

Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian
Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood
Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian
Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield

Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Inman, S.C. (Dorman

Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy,

Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest,

Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill

Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee,

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei

Southlake, Texas (Carroll

Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic

McAllen, Texas (Memorial
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day
San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte
Holladay, Utah (Brighton
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross,

Jr.Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal

Sr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
5th
Fr.
5th
Sr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
5th
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace,

Bowie, Md. (Gilman,

Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue,

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit

Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful
Matthews, N.C. (Butler

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights
San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad

Duluth, Ga. (Pace

Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll
Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic
Milton, Ga. (Milton

New London, Mo. (Hannibal
Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius,

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal
Adel, lowa (Van Meter,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

62 Maihen, Austin 0G 6-5 293 Jr. Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
63  Herbig, Nate 0G 64 339 So. Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
64 Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5 299 5th Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 288 Jr Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
66  Phillips, Harrison DT 64 295 Sr. Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
68  Keller,C.J. LS 63 214 Sr. Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
69  McNitzky, Richard LS 6-1 216 So. San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 Sr. Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
72 Little, Walker 0T 67 304 Fr. Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 304 Sr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
74  Hamilton, Devery 0T 67 301 So. Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
75 Hall,AT. 0T 65 297 Sr. Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)
76  Dreyer, Jack OT 68 300 Jr. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 205 Fr. Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
77 Tucker, Casey 0T 66 300 Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
78  Hattis, Henry 0T 66 301 So. Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
79  Sarell, Foster 0T 6-7 309 Fr. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
80 Cotton, Eric DE 66 262 5th Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
80 Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5 247 So. Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)
81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 6-2 183 Fr. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei)
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 250 So. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 229 Fr. Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian)
85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 230 Fr. Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco)
86 Veach,Lane OLB 66 233 Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
87  Snyder,Ben TE 6-4 249 Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
88  Fisk, Tucker TE 64 269 Fr. Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior)
89  Atkins, Ryan WR 62 195 Fr. Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez)
90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 272 So.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL.])
97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 266 Jr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
99  Peek, Bo DT 63 290 So. Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
8  Buncom, Frank...

10 Chryst, Keller.

15 Williams, Reagan

17 Adebo, Paulson......

18  Antoine, Malik ............

19  Arcega-Whiteside, JJ ...cccovnnenn. are—say-guh

20  Okereke, Bobby.. oh-kuh-REE-kee

22 Eboh,Obi....... oh-be ee-bow

23 Murphy, Alameen... al-uh-mean

23 Speights, Trevor.

25  Pryts, Andrew

31  Branch, Mustafa

32 Alfieri, Joey

34 Kalambayi, Peter.... ....Cal-am-bye-ee

37 Riccitelli, Collin .. rick-eh-tell-ee

40  Anthony Trihn, ... trin

46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart.....krish-nam-earthy

49 BUIiK, LEWIS ..ovvvvvrrrrrvrrsessrssierenns BYURR-ikk

51  Swann, Jovan..... veerr JOB-VON

52 Toohill, Casey..... ... two-hill

62  Maihen, Austin.... ....MAY-hen

65  Chaffin, Brian ..... ..CHAIF-inn

71  Fanaika, Brandon... ..fuh-NAY-kuh

76  Dreyer, Jack drier

78  Hattis, Henry

79  Sarell, Foster......

81  St.Brown, Osiris.

82  Smith, Kaden

91 Schaffer, Thomas.......




64
17
80
34
44
33

11
32
21
73
10
71
28
75
13
68
35

20
15
66

i
86

19
14
21
21
43
31

49
65
76

97
46
20
62
24

22

87
52

54

Bright, David
Burns, Ryan
Cotton, Eric
Kalambayi, Peter
Palma, Kevin
Tyler, Mike

Alexander, Terrence
Alfieri, Joey
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Burkett, Jesse
Chryst, Keller
Fanaika, Brandon
Franklin, Denzel
Hall, AT.

Holder, Alijah
Keller, C.J.

Marx, Daniel
Murphy, Alameen
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Phillips, Harrison
Schultz, Dalton
Simmons, Brandon
Tucker, Casey
Veach, Lane

Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Bailey, Jake
Barton, Sean
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Branch, Mustafa
Buncom, Frank
Burik, Lewis
Chaffin, Brian
Dreyer, Jack
Edwards, Ben
Irwin, Trenton
Jackson, Dylan
Krishnamurthi, Sidhart
Love, Bryce
Maihen, Austin
Meeks, Quenton
Reid, Justin
Scarlett, Cameron
Snyder, Ben
Toohill, Casey
Tyler, Jay
Williams, Reagan
Wilson, Nick

QB
DE
OLB
ILB
OLB

CB

WR
C
QB
06
FS
or
CB
LS
FB
CB
ILB
ILB
DT
TE
FS
or
OLB

WR
ILB

ILB
ILB
FS
ILB

oT
FS
WR
DE
WR
RB
0G
CB
SS

TE
OLB
WR

0G

0T/0G 6-5

6-5
6-6
6-3
6-2
6-5

5-10

ILB/OLB6-3

5-11
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-2

5-11
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-6
6-0
6-6
6-6

6-3
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-1
5-11
6-2
5-10
6-2
6-8
6-0
6-2
6-6
5-11
5-10
6-5
6-2
6-1
6-1
6-4
6-4
5-8
6-3
6-3

299
230
262
247
248
236

187

183
304
234
315
202
297
191
214
255
192
234
221
295
242
199
300
233

222
193
233
212
237
218
200
208
288
300
199
205
266
160
196
293
197
204
213
249
246
167
229
285

5th Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei)
5th Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)
5th Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
5th Matthews, N.C. (Butler)
5th Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)
5th Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
Sr. New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
Sr. Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
Sr. Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
Sr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
Sr. Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto)
Sr. Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
Sr. Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)
Sr. Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Sr. Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)
Sr. Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
Sr. Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo)
Sr. Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Sr. Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)
Sr. Carlshad, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Sr. Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
Sr. South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)
Sr. Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Sr. Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
Jr. Inman, S.C. (Dorman)
Jr. Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
Jr. North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Jr. Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
Jr. Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
Jr. Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)
Jr. Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)
Jr. Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Jr. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra)
Jr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
Jr. Valencia, Calif. (Hart)
Jr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
Jr. Saratoga, Calif. (Harker)
Jr. Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
Jr. Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)
Jr. Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)
Jr. Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)
Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
Jr. Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman)
Jr. Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)
Jr. Milton, Ga. (Milton)

17
89
24
58
51
88
18
34
23
i
Iy
25
85
37
15
84
42
90
79
81
56
50

19

Antoine, Malik
Butler, Treyjohn
Costello, K.J.
Eboh, Obi

Fox, Jordan
Hamilton, Devery
Harrington, Scooter
Hattis, Henry
Herbig, Nate
Maddox, Dorian
McNitzky, Richard
Parson, J.J.
Peek, Bo

Powell, Dylan
Pryts, Andrew
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Schaffer, Thomas
Schwartz, Harry
Smith, Kaden
Speights, Trevor
Stewart, Donald
Swann, Jovan
Toner, Jet

Trinh, Anthony
Williams, Michael

Adebo, Paulson
Atkins, Ryan
Bohning, Hannes
Boles, Dylan
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
Head, Stuart
Heimuli, Houston
Johnson, Ryan
Keck, Thunder
Little, Walker
Lund, Sione
McCombs, Kyle
McGrath, Joe
Mills, Davis
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb
Reid, Gabe
Sarell, Foster

St. Brown, Osiris
Sweeney, Will
Wade-Perry, Dalyn
Wedington, Connor
Williams, Noah

CB
ss
QB
CB

OLB

06/C

QB
OLB
DE
WR
TE
RB
WR
DE

OLB
DT

CB
WR
FB
DE

TE
FS
FB
DE
OLB

CB

5-11
5-11
6-5
6-2
6-3
6-7
6-5
6-6
6-4
5-10
6-1
5-10
6-3
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-7
6-0
6-5
5-11
6-4
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2

6-1
6-2
6-2
6-4
6-3
6-4
6-4
5-11
6-4
6-3
6-7
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-4
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-7
6-2
6-2
6-4

WR/RB 6-0

6-0

189
199
217
195
223
301
247
301
339
199
216
180
290
284
212
191
189
232
212
191
250
204
190
263
200
235
280

185
195
220
255
269
269
199
237
259
205
304
254
230
195
222
229
205
230
309
183
235
332
190
175

So.
So.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.

Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Class Roster

Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda

. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic

)
)
)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich)
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis)
Bowie, Md. (Gilman)
San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)
Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
Salinas, Calif. (Palma)
Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL])
Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood)
Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
McAllen, Texas (Memorial)
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
Duluth, Ga. (Pace)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)

Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield
Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day

Adel, lowa (Van Meter]

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior
Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah

Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.]
Houston, Texas (Episcopal
Holladay, Utah (Brighton

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco
San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights,
Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
American Fork, Utah (Timpview
Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei

Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius,
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIlI

Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)

Stanford



Position Roster

17 Burns,Ryan QB 65 230 5th Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge) 80 Cotton, Eric DE 66 262 5th Nampa, Idaho (Columbia)
10 Chryst, Keller QB 65 234 Sr. Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto) 97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 266 Jr. Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)
3 Costello, K.J. QB 6-5 217 So. Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic) 91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 67 272 So.  Vienna,Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IlL.])
18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 189 So. Salinas, Calif. (Palma) 51  Swann, Jovan DE 62 263 So. Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove)
15  Mills, Davis QB 64 222 Fr. Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian) 58  Boles, Dylan DE 64 255 Fr. Adel, lowa (Van Meter)
23 Johnson, Ryan DE 64 259 Fr. Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal)
20  Love, Bryce RB 5-10 196 Jr. Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB 61 213 Jr Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic) 66  Phillips, Harrison DT 64 295 Sr. Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
28  Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10 199 So. Bowie, Md. (Gilman) 99  Peek, Bo DT 63 290 So. Tampa, Fla. (Plant)
23 Speights, Trevor RB 5-11 204 So. McAllen, Texas (Memorial) 57 Williams, Michael DT 62 280 So. Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
25 Lund, Sione RB 61 254 Fr. Holladay, Utah (Brighton) 50  Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 332 Fr. Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
35 Marx, Daniel FB 62 255 Sr. Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo) 44 Palma, Kevin ILB 6-2 248 5th Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak)
6 Williams, Reagan FB 63 229 Jr Jackson, Ohio (Jackson) 20  Okereke, Bobby ILB 6-3 234 Sr. Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill)
24 Bohning, Hannes FB 62 220 Fr. Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day) 15  Perez, Jordan ILB 62 221 Sr. Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlshad)
34 Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11 237 Fr. Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful) 27  Barton, Sean ILB 63 233 Jr North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
43 Beecher, Ryan ILB 61 237 Jr. Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial)
5 Wedington, Connor  WR/RB 6-0 190 Fr. Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner) 31 Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11 218 Jr. Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue)
49 Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10 208 Jr. Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius)
21 Brandt-Sims,Isaiah ~ WR 5-11 183 Sr. Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee)
19  Arcega-Whiteside,JJ WR 6-3 222 Jr. Inman, S.C. (Dorman) 32 Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB6-3 241 Sr. Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
2 lrwin, Trenton WR 6-2 205 Jr. Valencia, Calif. (Hart)
46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR 5-11 160 Jr. Saratoga, Calif. (Harker) 34 Kalambayi, Peter OLB 6-3 247 5th Matthews, N.C. (Butler)
4 Tyler, Jay WR 5-8 167 Jr. Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman) 33 Tyler, Mike OLB 6-5 236 5th Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)
11 Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0 191 So. Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood) 86 Veach, Lane OLB 66 233 Sr. Chandler, Ariz. (Perry)
8  Stewart, Donald WR 6-4 190 So. Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic) 52 Toohill, Casey OLB 6-4 246 Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic)
89  Atkins, Ryan WR 6-2 195 Fr. Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez) 10  Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3 223 So. Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)
81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 6-2 183 Fr. Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei) 21 Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3 232 So. Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei)
40  Trinh, Anthony OLB 6-2 235 So. Duluth, Ga. (Pace)
9 Schultz, Dalton TE 66 242 Sr. South Jordan, Utah (Bingham) 77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 205 Fr. Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
87  Snyder, Ben TE 6-4 249 Jr. Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline) 42 Phillips, Caleb OLB 65 205 Fr. Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
80 Harrington, Scooter ~ TE  6-5 247 So. Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich) 90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. American Fork, Utah (Timpview)
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 250 So. Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)
88  Fisk, Tucker TE 64 269 Fr. Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior) 11  Alexander, Terrence CB 5-10 187 Sr. New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian)
85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 230 Fr. Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco) 13 Holder, Alijah CB 62 191 Sr Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside)
84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 229 Fr. Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian) 4 Murphy, Alameen CB 5-11 192 Sr. Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
24 Meeks, Quenton CB 62 197 Jr. San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte)
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 304 Sr. St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail) 3 Antoine, Malik CB 5-11 189 So. Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory)
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 288 Jr Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian) 22 Eboh, Obi CB 62 195 So. Southlake, Texas (Carroll)
51  Dalman, Drew C 63 269 Fr. Salinas, Calif. (Palma) 26 Parson, J.J. CB 5-10 180 So. Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton)
17 Adebo, Paulson CB 61 185 Fr. Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)
55  Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3 284 So. New London, Mo. (Hannibal) 19 Williams, Noah CB 60 175 Fr. Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy)
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 Sr. Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove) 28  Franklin, Denzel FS 60 202 Sr Smyrna, Ga. (Pace)
62 Maihen, Austin 0G 6-5 293 Jr. Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic) 2 Simmons, Brandon FS 60 199 Sr Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 285 Jr Milton, Ga. (Milton) 5 Buncom, Frank FS 62 200 Jr. San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine)
63 Herbig, Nate 0G 64 339 So. Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis) 9  Edwards, Ben FS 60 199 Jr. Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian)
25  Pryts, Andrew FS 61 212 So. Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
64 Bright, David 0T/0G 6-5 299 5th Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei) 18  Head, Stuart FS 64 199 Fr. Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah)
75  Hall,AT. OT 6-5 297 Sr Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy) 8  Reid, Justin SS 61 204 Jr Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown)
77 Tucker, Casey OT 66 300 Sr Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton) 6 Butler, Treyjohn SS 5-11 199 So. Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda)
76  Dreyer, Jack OT 6-8 300 Jr. San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra) 37  McGrath, Joe SS 62 195 Fr. San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)
74  Hamilton, Devery OT 67 301 So. Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)
78  Hattis, Henry OT 66 301 So. Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
72 Little, Walker OT 67 304 Fr. Houston, Texas (Episcopal)
79  Sarell, Foster OT 6-7 309 Fr. Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin)
14 Bailey, Jake P 62 193 Jr Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian)
27 Beall, Charlie P 62 212 Jr. Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
37 Riccitelli, Collin K 60 191 So. San Marcos, Calif. (Carlsbad)
26 Toner, Jet K 63 200 So. Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou)
68  Keller,C.J. LS 6-3 214 Sr Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy)
69  McNitzky, Richard LS 61 216 So. San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)
56 Sweeney, Will LS 62 235 Fr. Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius)

+ Stanford



23

75
68
i
86
26
19

64
44
10
13
35
20
15
14
27
83

76

46
62
24
52

37
18
21
11
51
88
85
84
42
81
56

80

73

99
89

28
54
40
18
15

63
26

80

49

51

58

w B oo

Johnson, Ryan

Hall, AT.
Keller, C.J.
Tucker, Casey
Veach, Lane
Parson, J.J.
Williams, Noah

Bright, David
Palma, Kevin
Chryst, Keller
Holder, Alijah
Marx, Daniel
Okereke, Bobby
Perez, Jordan
Bailey, Jake
Beall, Charlie
Beecher, Ryan
Buncom, Frank
Dreyer, Jack
Irwin, Trenton

Krishnamurthi, Sidhart

Maihen, Austin
Meeks, Quenton
Toohill, Casey
Butler, Treyjohn
Costello, K.J.
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Schwartz, Harry
Dalman, Drew
Fisk, Tucker
McCombs, Kyle
Parkinson, Colby
Phillips, Caleb
St. Brown, Osiris
Sweeney, Will

Harrington, Scooter

Burkett, Jesse
Edwards, Ben
Peek, Bo
Atkins, Ryan

Franklin, Denzel
Wilson, Nick
Trinh, Anthony
Head, Stuart
Mills, Davis

Herbig, Nate
Toner, Jet

Cotton, Eric

Burik, Lewis
Swann, Jovan
Boles, Dylan
Alexander, Terrence
Reid, Justin

Tyler, Jay
Antoine, Malik

DE

oT

LS

oT
OLB
CB

CB

ILB
QB
CB
FB
ILB
ILB

P
P
ILB
FS
or

WR
WR
06
CB

OLB
ss

QB

QB
OLB
WR

TE
TE
TE
OLB
WR
LS

TE

FS
DT
WR

FS
0G

OLB
FS

QB

0G

DE
ILB
DE
DE
CB
SS

WR
CB

64

6-5
6-3
6-6
6-6
5-10
6-0

0T/0G 6-5

6-2
6-5
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-8
6-2
5-11
6-5
6-2
6-4
5-11
6-5
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-7
6-5
6-2
6-2

6-5

64
60
63
62

60
63
6-2
64
64

64
63

6-6

5-10

6-2

64

5-10

6-1

5-8
511

259

297
214
300
233
180
175

299
248
234
191
255
234
221
193
212
237
200
300
205
160
293
197
246
199
217
191
189
232
191
269
269
230
229
205
183
235

247

304
199
290
195

202
285
235
199
222

339
200

262

208

263

187
204
167
189

Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.

5th
5th
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.

Sr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Fr.

So.
So.

5th

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.
So.

Axis, Ala. (St. Paul’s Episcopal

Glendale, Ariz. (Brophy,
Scottsdale, Ariz. (Brophy
Gilbert, Ariz. (Hamilton
Chandler, Ariz. (Perry
Chandler, Ariz. (Hamilton
Phoenix, Ariz. (Brophy,

Yorba Linda, Calif. (Mater Dei

Pixley, Calif. (Mission Oak

Palo Alto, Calif. (Palo Alto

Oceanside, Calif. (Oceanside,

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Mission Viejo
Santa Ana, Calif. (Foothill

Carlsbad, Calif. (Carlsbad

Solana Beach, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian

Newport Coast, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal

Fresno, Calif. (San Joaquin Memorial
San Diego, Calif. (St. Augustine

San Mateo, Calif. (Junipero Serra
Valencia, Calif. (Hart

Saratoga, Calif. (Harker

Dove Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic
San Diego, Calif. (Del Norte

San Diego, Calif. (Cathedral Catholic
Rancho Cucamonga, Calif. (Etiwanda
Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic
San Marcos, Calif. (Carlshad

Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Irvine, Calif. (Mater Dei

Los Angeles, Calif. (Brentwood
Salinas, Calif. (Palma

Davis, Calif. (Davis Senior

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. John Bosco
Simi Valley, Calif. (Oaks Christian
Encinitas, Calif. (Santa Fe Christian
Brea, Calif. (Mater Dei

Larkspur, Calif. (St. Ignatius,

Riverside, Conn. (Greenwich

St. Augustine, Fla. (Bartram Trail
Jacksonville, Fla. (Trinity Christian
Tampa, Fla. (Plant

Ormond Beach, Fla. (Father Lopez

Smyrna, Ga. (Pace

Milton, Ga. (Milton

Duluth, Ga. (Pace

Woodstock, Ga. (Etowah

Duluth, Ga. (Greater Atlanta Christian

Kalaheo, Hawaii (Saint Louis
Honolulu, Hawaii (Punahou

Nampa, Idaho (Columbia

Chicago, Ill. (Saint Ignatius,
Greenwood, Ind. (Center Grove

Adel, lowa (Van Meter]

New Orleans, La. (John Curtis Christian
Prairieville, La. (Dutchtown

Gretna, La. (Isidore Newman
Baton Rouge, La. (University Laboratory

)

)

)
)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

)
)

74
28

55
66
87
i
10
50
78
24
34
65
20
33
32
22
25
19
97
22
69
82
23
57
17
Iy
37
71
21
34
25
90
17
21

31
79

91

Murphy, Alameen
Hamilton, Devery
Maddox, Dorian

Powell, Dylan
Phillips, Harrison
Snyder, Ben
Keck, Thunder

Fox, Jordan
Stewart, Donald
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

Hattis, Henry
Bohning, Hannes

Kalambayi, Peter
Chaffin, Brian
Love, Bryce

Tyler, Mike
Williams, Reagan

Alfieri, Joey
Scarlett, Cameron

Pryts, Andrew
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Jackson, Dylan

Simmons, Brandon
Eboh, Obi
McNitzky, Richard
Smith, Kaden
Speights, Trevor
Williams, Michael
Adebo, Paulson
Little, Walker
McGrath, Joe

Fanaika, Brandon
Schultz, Dalton
Barton, Sean
Heimuli, Houston
Lund, Sione
Reid, Gabe

Burns, Ryan
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Branch, Mustafa
Sarell, Foster

Wedington, Connor

Schaffer, Thomas

CB
oT
RB

511
6-7
5-10

0G/C 6-3

DT
TE
OLB
OLB
WR
DT
oT
FB
OLB
C
RB
OLB
FB
RB

FS

WR

0G

TE

ILB

FB

RB

OLB

QB
WR

ILB
oT

DE

64
6-4
63
63
6-4
64
66
6-2
63
6-2

510

6-5
6-3

ILB/OLB6-3

6-1

6-1

6-3

6-6

6-0
6-2
6-1
6-5
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-7
6-2

6-3
6-6
6-3
5-11
6-1
6-2

6-5

511

511
6-7

WR/RB 6-0

6-7

192
301
199

284

295

249

205

223
190
332

301

220

247
288
196

236
229

213

212

222

266

199
195
216
250
204
280
185
304
195

315
242
233
237
254
230

230
183
218
309
190

212

Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
5th
Jr.
Jr.

5th
Jr.

=

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.

Jr.

Sr.
So.
So.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

5th
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.

So.

Geographical Roster

Fort Washington, Md. (Friendly)
Ellicott City, Md. (Gilman)

Bowie, Md. (Gilman)

New London, Mo. (Hannibal)
Omaha, Neb. (Millard West)
Crystal Bay, Nev. (Incline)
Northfield, N.H. (Hotchkiss [Conn.])
Plainfield, N.J. (St. Peter’s)
Hillside, N.J. (Paramus Catholic)
Englewood, N.J. (Pope John XXIll)
Rio Rancho, N.M. (Cleveland)
Larchmont, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)
Matthews, N.C. (Butler)

Harrisburg, N.C. (Charlotte Christian)
Wake Forest, N.C. (Wake Forest)

Brecksville, Ohio (Brecksville-Broadview Heights)

Jackson, Ohio (Jackson)

Portland, Ore. (Jesuit)
Portland, Ore. (Central Catholic)

Hermitage, Pa. (Hermitage)
Inman, S.C. (Dorman)
Maryville, Tenn. (Maryville)

Mansfield, Texas (Timberview)
Southlake, Texas (Carroll)

San Antonio, Texas (MacArthur)

Flower Mound, Texas (Marcus)

McAllen, Texas (Memorial)

Fort Worth, Texas (All Saints’ Episcopal)
Mansfield, Texas (Mansfield)

Houston, Texas (Episcopal)

San Antonio, Texas (Alamo Heights)

Pleasant Grove, Utah (Pleasant Grove)
South Jordan, Utah (Bingham)

North Salt Lake, Utah (Woods Cross)
Woods Cross, Utah (Bountiful)
Holladay, Utah (Brighton)

American Fork, Utah (Timpview)

Leesburg, Va. (Stone Bridge)
Wenatchee, Wash. (Wenatchee
Bellevue, Wash. (Bellevue,

Graham, Wash. (Graham-Kapowsin

)
)
)
Lake Tapps, Wash. (Sumner)

Vienna, Austria (Lake Forest Academy [IIL])

Stanford



Academic Majors Roster

64 Bright, David 0T/OG 6-5 299 5th Biomechanical Engineering 3 Antoine, Malik CB 5-11 189 So. Undeclared
6 Butler, Treyjohn SS 511 199 So. Undeclared
80  Cotton, Eric DE 6-6 262 5th Civil Engineering 3 Costello, K.J. QB 6-5 217 So. Undeclared
22 Eboh, Obi CB 62 195 So. Undeclared
34 Kalambayi, Peter OLB 6-3 247 5th Communication 10  Fox, Jordan OLB 6-3 223 So. Undeclared
11 Alexander, Terrence CB 5-10 187 Sr. Communication 74  Hamilton, Devery OT 67 301 So. Undeclared
2 Simmons, Brandon FS 60 199 Sr. Communication 80 Harrington, Scooter TE 65 247 So. Undeclared
78  Hattis, Henry 0T 66 301 So. Undeclared
21 Brandt-Sims, Isaiah WR 5-11 183 Sr. Computer Science 63 Herbig, Nate 0G 6-4 339 So. Undeclared
28  Maddox, Dorian RB 5-10 199 So. Undeclared
46 Krishnamurthi, Sidhart WR 5-11 160 Jr. Economics 69  McNitzky, Richard LS 61 216 So. Undeclared
26 Parson, J.J. CB 5-10 180 So. Undeclared
27  Beall, Charlie P 62 212 U History 99  Peek, Bo DT 6-3 290 So. Undeclared
43 Beecher,Ryan ILB 61 237 Jr. History 55 Powell, Dylan 0G/C 6-3 284 So. Undeclared
25 Pryts, Andrew FS 6-1 212 So. Undeclared
5 Buncom, Frank FS 62 200 Jr. Human Biology 37 Riccitelli, Collin K 60 191 So. Undeclared
20  Love, Bryce RB 5-10 196 Jr. Human Biology 18  Richardson, Jack QB 65 189 So. Undeclared
21 Robinson, Curtis OLB 6-3 232 So. Undeclared
19  Arcega-Whiteside,JJ WR 6-3 222 Jr. International Relations 91  Schaffer, Thomas DE 6-7 272 So. Undeclared
27  Barton, Sean ILB 6-3 233 Jr. International Relations 11 Schwartz, Harry WR 6-0 191 So. Undeclared
82  Smith, Kaden TE 65 250 So. Undeclared
87  Snyder, Ben TE 64 249 Jr. Mechanical Engineering 23 Speights, Trevor RB 5-11 204 So. Undeclared
54 Wilson, Nick 0G 6-3 285 Jr. Mechanical Engineering 8  Stewart, Donald WR 64 190 So. Undeclared
51  Swann, Jovan DE 6-2 263 So. Undeclared
17 Burns,Ryan QB 65 230 5th Media Studies 26 Toner, Jet K 63 200 So. Undeclared
40  Trinh, Anthony OLB 62 235 So. Undeclared
33 Tyler, Mike OLB 6-5 236 5th Mgmt. Science and Engineering 57 Williams, Michael DT 6-2 280 So. Undeclared
32 Alfieri, Joey ILB/OLB6-3 241 Sr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 17 Adebo, Paulson CB 6-1 185 Fr. Undeclared
20  Okereke, Bobby ILB 6-3 234 Sr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 89  Atkins, Ryan WR 62 195 Fr. Undeclared
49 Burik, Lewis ILB 5-10 208 Jr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 24 Bohning, Hannes FB 6-2 220 Fr. Undeclared
8  Reid, Justin SS 6-1 204 Jr. Mgmt. Science and Engineering 58  Boles, Dylan DE 6-4 255 Fr. Undeclared
51  Dalman, Drew C 63 269 Fr. Undeclared
77 Tucker, Casey OT 66 300 Sr. Philosophy 88  Fisk, Tucker TE 6-4 269 Fr. Undeclared
18  Head, Stuart FS 64 199 Fr. Undeclared
97  Jackson, Dylan DE 66 266 Jr Political Science 34 Heimuli, Houston FB 5-11 237 Fr. Undeclared
52 Toohill, Casey OLB 64 246 Jr. Political Science 23 Johnson, Ryan DE 64 259 Fr. Undeclared
77 Keck, Thunder OLB 6-3 205 Fr. Undeclared
31  Branch, Mustafa ILB 5-11 218 Jr. Product Design 72 Little, Walker OT 67 304 Fr. Undeclared
25  Lund, Sione RB 6-1 254 Fr. Undeclared
4 Tyler, Jay WR 5-8 167 Jr. Psychology 85  McCombs, Kyle TE 65 230 Fr. Undeclared
6 Williams, Reagan FB 6-3 229 Jr. Psychology 37 McGrath, Joe SS 62 195 Fr. Undeclared
15  Mills, Davis QB 64 222 Fr. Undeclared
35 Marx, Daniel FB 62 255 Sr. Public Policy 84  Parkinson, Colby TE 67 229 Fr. Undeclared
42 Phillips, Caleb OLB 65 205 Fr. Undeclared
10 Chryst, Keller QB 65 234 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 90 Reid, Gabe OLB 6-2 230 Fr. Undeclared
71  Fanaika, Brandon 0G 6-3 315 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 79  Sarell, Foster OT 67 309 Fr. Undeclared
75 Hall,AT. 0T 65 297 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 81  St.Brown, Osiris WR 62 183 Fr. Undeclared
13 Holder, Alijah (B 62 191 Sr Science, Tech. and Society 56 Sweeney, Will LS 62 235 Fr. Undeclared
4 Murphy, Alameen CB 5-11 192 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 50  Wade-Perry, Dalyn DT 64 332 Fr. Undeclared
15 Perez, Jordan ILB 62 221 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society 5 Wedington, Connor  WR/RB 6-0 190 Fr. Undeclared
66  Phillips, Harrison DT 64 295 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society » Sociology 19 Williams, Noah CB 6-0 175 Fr. Undeclared
9 Schultz, Dalton TE 66 242 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society
86 Veach,Lane OLB 6-6 233 Sr. Science, Tech. and Society
14 Bailey, Jake P 62 193 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
65  Chaffin, Brian C 62 288 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
76  Dreyer, Jack OT 68 300 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
9 Edwards, Ben FS 60 199 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
2 Irwin, Trenton WR 6-2 205 Jr. Science, Tech. and Society
62 Maihen, Austin 0G 6-5 293 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
22 Scarlett, Cameron RB 6-1 213 Jr Science, Tech. and Society
24 Meeks, Quenton CB 62 197 Jr. Sociology
44 Palma, Kevin ILB 6-2 248 5th Sustainable Design and Construction
73 Burkett, Jesse C 64 304 Sr Symbolic Systems « Japanese
68  Keller,C.J. LS 6-3 214 Sr Symbolic Systems
28  Franklin, Denzel FS 60 202 Sr. Urban Studies

« Stanford



17
11
32

19
89
21
43
24
58
31
21

73
17

65
10

80
51
76
22

71
88
10
28
74
80
78
18
34
63
13

97
23
34
i
68
Iy
20
25
28
62
85
37
69
24
15

20
44
84
26
9
15
)
66
55
25
90

37
18
21
79

Adebo, Paulson
Alexander, Terrence
Alfieri, Joey
Antoine, Malik
Arcega-Whiteside, JJ
Atkins, Ryan
Barton, Sean
Beecher, Ryan
Bohning, Hannes
Boles, Dylan
Branch, Mustafa
Brandt-Sims, Isaiah
Buncom, Frank
Burkett, Jesse
Burns, Ryan
Butler, Treyjohn
Chaffin, Brian
Chryst, Keller
Costello, K.J.
Cotton, Eric
Dalman, Drew
Dreyer, Jack
Eboh, Obi
Edwards, Ben
Fanaika, Brandon
Fisk, Tucker

Fox, Jordan
Franklin, Denzel
Hamilton, Devery
Harrington, Scooter
Hattis, Henry
Head, Stuart
Heimuli, Houston
Herbig, Nate
Holder, Alijah
Irwin, Trenton
Jackson, Dylan
Johnson, Ryan
Kalambayi, Peter
Keck, Thunder
Keller, C.J.

Little, Walker
Love, Bryce
Lund, Sione
Maddox, Dorian
Maihen, Austin
McCombs, Kyle
McGrath, Joe
McNitzky, Richard
Meeks, Quenton
Mills, Davis
Murphy, Alameen
Okereke, Bobby
Palma, Kevin
Parkinson, Colby
Parson, J.J.

Peek, Bo

Perez, Jordan
Phillips, Caleb
Phillips, Harrison
Powell, Dylan
Pryts, Andrew
Reid, Gabe

Reid, Justin
Riccitelli, Collin
Richardson, Jack
Robinson, Curtis
Sarell, Foster

CB 61 185

CB

CB
WR
WR
ILB
ILB
FB
DE
ILB
WR
FS

QB
ss

QB
QB
DE

or
CB
FS
06
TE
OLB
FS
or
TE
or
FS
FB
06
CB
WR
DE
DE
OLB
OLB
LS
or
RB
RB
RB
06
TE
ss
LS
CB
QB
CB
ILB
ILB
TE
CB
DT
ILB
OLB
DT
0G/C
FS
OLB
ss

QB
OLB
oT

5-10

ILB/OLB6-3

5-11
6-3
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-4

5-11

5-11
6-2
6-4
6-5

5-11
6-2
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-3
6-8
6-2
6-0
6-3
6-4
6-3
6-0
6-7
6-5
6-6
6-4

5-11
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-6
6-4
6-3
6-3
6-3
6-7

5-10
6-1

5-10
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-1
6-2
6-4

5-11
6-3
6-2
6-7

5-10
6-3
6-2
6-5
6-4
6-3
6-1
6-2
6-1
6-0
6-5
6-3
6-7

187
241
189
222
195
233
237
220
255
218
183
200
304
230
199
288
234
217
262
269
300
195
199
315
269
223
202
301
247
301
199
237
339
191
205
266
259
247
205
214
304
196
254
199
293
230
195
216
197
222
192
234
248
229
180
290
221
205
295
284
212
230
204
191
189
232
309

Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
5th
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
5th
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
5th
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
5th
Fr.
So.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
So.
Fr.

@yg_3x
@Terrence_9
@jalfieri4
@MalikAntoine3
@jjarcega_22
@ryan_atkins88
@s_b9rton
@thatboybeecher
@hannesboehning5
@Dyland_Boles_
@mubranch20
@ibrandtsims
@BeastNamedFrank
@JesseBurkett76
@ryanburns16
@_treyjohnb
@B_Chaffin
@KellerChryst
@kj_costello
@ForlifeEric
@drewww0
@Jack_H_Dreyer
@obi_Eboh3
@bennyeddd
@Bfanaika
@FiskTucker
@J_Fox10
@d_frank1
@D_Hamilton19
@scootalilcloser
@HenryHattis
@TheStuartHead
@Hheimuli
@nate_herbig
@alijahholder96
@trenton_4
@Dylan_Jackson79
@ryanjohnson_50
@Doggnasty34
@ThunderKeck
@cjkellerl4
@walkerlittle45
@Blovee_20
@LundSione
@d_nicee009
@AustinMaihen66
@kyle_mccombs
@joemcgrath_
@RichardMcNitzky
@ShowtimeQM
@Millsions
@KingLeonidus23
@BobbyOkereke
@KevinPalmass
@CJ51
@JJ_Parson4
@cuddie_bo
@jperez4444
@calebsphillips
@horribleharry66
@Dylan_Powell74
@andrewpryts25
@gabereid90
@jreid_viii
@criccitelli3
@jrichgb
@_curtisrobinson
@thebigfozbear

22
91

11

82
87
23
81

51
56

52
40
I

33
86
50

57
19

54

Scarlett, Cameron
Schaffer, Thomas
Schultz, Dalton
Schwartz, Harry
Simmons, Brandon
Smith, Kaden
Snyder, Ben
Speights, Trevor
St. Brown, Osiris
Stewart, Donald
Swann, Jovan
Sweeney, Will
Toner, Jet

Toohill, Casey
Trinh, Anthony
Tucker, Casey
Tyler, Jay

Tyler, Mike

Veach, Lane
Wade-Perry, Dalyn

Wedington, Connor

Williams, Michael
Williams, Noah
Williams, Reagan
Wilson, Nick

RB
DE
TE
WR
FS
TE
TE
RB
WR
WR
DE
LS

OLB
OLB
oT
WR
OLB
OLB
DT

DT
CB
FB
0G

6-1
6-7
6-6
6-0
6-0
6-5
6-4
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-2
6-6
5-8
6-5
6-6
6-4

WR/RB 6-0

6-2
6-0
6-3
6-3

213
212
242
191
199
250
249
204
183
190
263
235
200
246
235
300
167
236
233
332
190
280
175
229
285

Jr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Jr.
5th
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.

@Twitter Roster

@cam_scarlett11
@Thschaffer
@BinghamBaller9
@hschwiz
@DoltForTwo
@TheKadenSmith
@basnyderl7
@TSpeightsRB
@osiristbrown
@Donald_Stewart8
@_jswann
@WillSweeney2017
@jet_toner
@CaseyToohill
@TRINHSANITY17
@CaseyTucker77
@jtyler1596
@Mike_Tyler33
@SonOfAV3ACH
@DalynWP
@ConnorWedington
@mike_williams52
@noahw2399
@RWilliams_6
@StanfordOL54

Stanford -



2016 Statistics

Record Overall Home Away Neutral Rushing GP Attt Gain Loss Net Avg TD Long Avg/G
All Games 10-3 4-2 51 1-0 McCaffrey 11 253 1639 36 1603 63 13 90 1457
Conference 6-3 22 4-1 0-0 Love 12 111 811 28 783 71 3 59 65.2
Non-Conference 4-0 20 1-0 1-0 Chryst 12 41 231 I 159 39 2 62 132
Scarlett 11 38 128 11 117 31 1 13 10.6
Stanford Opponents Rector 13 5 71 0 1 142 1 56 55
SCORING 342 265 McFadden 3 3 5 0 5 17 0 4 17
Points Per Game 26.3 20.4 Burns 11 60 1mn 169 3 0.1 0 14 0.3
Points Off Turnovers 77 37 Marx 7 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.1
FIRST DOWNS 236 253 Thomas, T. 13 1 0 4 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.3
Rushing 123 105 Team 9 9 0 22 22 24 0 0 -2.4
Passing 98 129 Total 13 522 3058 342 2716 52 20 9 2089
Penalty 15 19 Opponents 13 457 2236 358 1878 41 15 52 1445
RUSHING YARDAGE 2716 1878
Yards gained rushing 3058 2236 Passing G Effic.  Cmp-Att-Int Pct Yards TD Lng Avg/G
Yards lost rushing 342 358 Burns 11 12047  102-167-7  6L1 1151 5 5 1046
Rushing Attempts 522 451 Chryst 12 13384 77-136-2 566 905 10 61 754
Average Per Rush 5.2 41 Team 9 0.00 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Average Per Game 208.9 1445 Total 13 12564  179-305-9 587 2056 15 61 1582
TDs Rushing 20 15 Opponents 13 11775 239-437-14 547 2907 18 75 2236
PASSING YARDAGE 2056 2907
Comp-Att-Int 179-305-9 239-437-14 Receiving G No. Yards Avg TD Long  Avg/G
Average Per Pass 6.7 6.7 Irwin 13 37 442 11.9 1 30 34.0
Average Per Catch 115 122 McCaffrey 11 37 310 8.4 3 56 28.2
Average Per Game 158.2 223.6 Rector 13 32 367 115 3 44 282
TDs Passing 15 18 Arcega-Whiteside 12 24 379 15.8 5 61 316
TOTAL OFFENSE 4772 4785 Schultz 13 23 222 9.7 1 24 17.1
Total Plays 821 894 Owusu 11 8 113 141 1 45 10.3
Average Per Play 58 54 Love 12 8 83 10.4 1 49 6.9
Average Per Game 367.1 368.1 Taboada 9 5 92 18.4 0 29 102
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 38-564 25-510 Brandt-Sims 8 2 26 13.0 0 16 32
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-88 19-143 Stewart 10 2 17 85 0 9 17
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-261 9-118 Thomas, T. 13 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 14.8 20.4 Total 13 179 2056 115 15 61 158.2
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.8 75 Opponents 13 239 2907 12.2 18 75 223.6
INT RETURN AVERAGE 18.6 131
FUMBLES-LOST 19-9 13-6 Punt Returns No. Yards Avg i) Long
PENALTIES-Yards 85-707 87-757 McCaffrey 10 96 9.6 0 33
Average Per Game 54.4 58.2 Tyler 2 -11 -55 0 0
PUNTS-Yards 54-2324 63-2488 Team 1 3 3.0 0 0
Average Per Punt 43.0 39.5 Total 13 88 6.8 0 33
Net punt average 39.6 36.2 Opponents 19 143 75 0 25
KICKOFFS-Yards 71-4539 56-3041
Average Per Kick 63.9 54.3 Kick Returns No. Yards Avg 1D Long
Net kick average 413 375 McCaffrey 14 318 2.1 0 57
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 32:47 27:13 Love 5 47 9.4 0 20
3RD-DOWN Conversions 75/178 70/188 Alexander 4 41 10.2 0 17
3rd-Down Pct 42% 31% Rector 4 48 12.0 0 16
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/12 16/28 Scarlett 4 39 9.8 0 15
4th-Down Pct 50% 57% Schultz 2 8 4.0 0 6
SACKS BY-Yards 37-224 34-202 Taboada 2 16 8.0 0 9
MISC YARDS 0 0 Tyler 1 26 26.0 0 26
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 39 33 Palma 1 11 11.0 0 11
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 22-21 1221 Davis 1 10 10.0 0 10
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 25 Total 38 564 14.8 0 57
RED-ZONE SCORES (33-39) 85% (36-45) 80% Opponents 25 510 20.4 0 38
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (19-39) 49% (26-45) 58%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (34-34) 100% (29-30) 97%
ATTENDANCE 264853 376418
Games/Avg Per Game 6/44142 6/62736
Neutral Site Games - 1/42166
SCORE BY QUARTERS  1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Stanford 74 87 107 74 342
Opponents 57 64 61 83 265
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2016 Statistics

Interceptions No. Yards Avg 1D Long Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total Avg/G
Lloyd 5 142 284 1 45 McCaffrey 11 253 1603 0 1603 145.7
Meeks 2 50 25.0 1 50 Burns 11 221 3 1151 1154 104.9
Alfieri 2 0 0.0 0 0 Chryst 12 177 159 905 1064 88.7
Buncom 1 26 26.0 1 26 Love 12 111 783 0 783 65.2
Branch 1 0 0.0 0 0 Scarlett 11 38 117 0 117 10.6
Edwards 1 35 35.0 0 35 Rector 13 5 71 0 71 5.5
Davis 1 8 8.0 0 8 McFadden 3 3 5 0 5 17
Palma 1 0 0.0 0 0 Marx 7 1 1 0 1 0.1
Total 14 261 18.6 3 50 Thomas, T. 13 1 - 0 -4 0.3
Opponents 9 118 131 0 45 Team 9 11 -22 0 -22 -2.4
Total 13 821 2716 2056 4772 367.1
Fumble Returns No. Yards Avg D Long Opponents 13 894 1878 2907 4785 368.1
Harrell 1 15 15.0 0 15
Thomas, S. 1 42 42.0 1 42 All-Purpose G Rush Rec PR KOR IR Tot Avg/G
Total 2 57 285 1 42 McCaffrey 11 1603 310 96 318 0 2321 2115
Opponents 1 35 35.0 0 35 Love 12 783 83 0 47 0 913 76.1
Rector 13 71 367 0 48 0 486 374
Punting No.  Yards Avg Long TB FC 120 Blkd Irwin 13 0 442 0 0 0 442 34.0
Bailey 50 2176 435 61 2 9 22 13 Arcega-Whiteside 12 0 379 0 0 0 379 316
Robinson, A 4 148 30 4 0 3 3 o | Schulz B0 m 0 § 0 B’ 177
Chryst 12 159 0 0 0 0 159 132
fotel S e A e woour 0 0 3% 0 1% 142
Opponents 63 2488 39.5 59 6 21 13 6 Lloyd 13 0 0 0 0 14 142 109
Owusu 11 0 113 0 0 0 113 10.3
Kickoffs No. Yards Avg B OB Retn Net YdLn Taboada 9 0 92 0 16 0 108 12.0
Bailey 71 4539 63.9 44 2 Meeks 11 0 0 0 0 50 50 4.5
Total 71 4539 63.9 44 2 510 413 23 Alexander 13 0 0 0 41 0 41 32
Opponents 56 3041 543 15 2 564 375 27 Edwards 13 0 0 0 0 35 35 27
Buncom 12 0 0 0 0 26 26 22
Scoring TD FGs _ Kick Rush Rcv  Pass  DXP _ Saf Points Brandt-Sims 8 0 26 0 0 0 26 32
Ukropina 0 2221 3434 00 0 00 0 0 100 Davis 13 0 0 0 10 8 18 14
McCaffrey 6 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 % Stewart 10 0 iy 0 0 0 17 L7
Arcega-Whiteside 5 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 30 Tyler 7 0 0 -11 26 0 15 21
Love 4 00 0-0 110 00 0 0 26 Palma 13 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.8
Rector 4 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 24 McFadden 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 L7
Chryst 2 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 1 Burns 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 03
Thomas, S. 1 00 00 00 0 00 0o 1 8 Thomas, T. 13 -4 5 0 0 0 1 0.1
Owusu 1 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 6 Marx 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
Irwin 1 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 6 Team 9 -22 0 3 0 0 -19 -2.1
Buncom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6 Total 13 2716 2056 88 564 261 5685 4373
Schultz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 0 6 Opponents 13 1878 2907 143 510 118 5556 4274
Meeks 1 00 00 00 0O 00 0 0 6
Lloyd 100 00 00 0O 00 0 0 6
Scarlett 1 00 00 00 0O 00 0 0 6
Team 0 00 00 00 O 00 0 1 2
Watkins 0 00 00 00 O 00 0 1 2
Burns 0 00 00 00 0 02 0 0 0
Total 39 227 343 11 0 02 0 3 34
Opponents 33 1220 2930 01 1 12 0 0 265
Field Goals FGM-FGA Pct 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Lg Blk
Ukropina 22-21 815 00 6-6 6-7 8-12 22 52 0
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2016 Statistics

Tackles Sacks Pass Defended Fumbles Blocked
Player GP Solo Assist Total TFL/Yds No-Yards Int-Yds  BrUp QBH Rev-Yds FF Kick Saf
Thomas, S. 13 41 21 62 15.0-67 8.0-46 . 7 2-42 1 . 1
Lloyd 13 32 29 61 . 5-142 2 1 1
Reid 13 37 20 57 4.0-7 . . 7 . .
Alfieri 13 30 21 51 10.5-38 5.0-30 2-0 1 9 1
Phillips 12 19 27 46 9.5-38 6.5-33 1 3
Kalambayi 13 29 16 45 6.0-32 3.5-26 2 5
Okereke 13 12 29 41 4,0-19 3.0-17 . 1 1
Palma 13 19 21 40 1.5-22 1-0 1 2
Murphy 13 2 10 36 . . 7 . .
Barton 13 21 14 35 5.5-24 2.0-8 . 1-0 1
Hoffpauir 10 26 9 35 0.5-1 . 3 .
Davis 13 17 15 32 155 1-8 . 2
Edwards 13 18 11 29 . . 1-35 3 .
Perez 12 20 8 28 15-7 1.0-7 . 1 1
Branch 13 21 7 28 0.5-1 . 1-0 . .
Tyler 12 13 10 23 2.0-16 15-14 . 1 1-0
Meeks 11 15 7 22 . . 2-50 6 . .
Toohill 13 11 11 22 2.5-17 2.5-17 . . 2 1
Buncom 12 10 7 17 1-26 5
Simmons 13 12 3 15 . . .
Jackson 13 11 3 14 1.0-1 . 1 10
Robinson, C. 13 6 7 13 1.0-21 1.0-21 . .
Alexander 13 11 1 12 . . 2 1 .
Watkins 13 7 5 12 3.0-5 2.0-3 . . 1
Holder 4 6 4 10 1.0-3 6 1
Kaumatule 13 2 3 5 0.5-1 .
Cotton 11 4 . 4 1.0-2 1.0-2
Jones 13 1 2 3
Beecher 1 . 2 2 .
Chandler 4 1 1 2 2
McNitzky 13 2 2 .
Herbig 13 1 1 1
Marx 7 1 1
Arcega-Whiteside 12 1 1
Burik 1 1 1
Irwin 13 1 1
Owusu 11 1 1
Rector 13 1 1 . .
Team 9 1 . 1
Harrell 12 . . . . . . . . 1-15 .
Total 13 487 324 811 72-327 37-224 14-261 51 35 6-57 7 1 3
Opponents 13 34-202 9-118 35 18 9-35 11

© Stanford



2016 Statistics

Passing

Chryst Att Comp Int Pct Yards TD Long Sack Yards Effic. Burns Att Comp Int Pct Yards TD Long Sack VYards Effic.
Kansas State 1 1 0  100.0 11 0 11 0 0 192.4 Kansas State 18 14 0 7.8 156 1 40 2 5 168.9
UCLA 2 1 0 50.0 6 0 6 0 0 75.2 usc 14 8 1 57.1 102 1 56 0 0 127.6
Washington 5 3 0 60.0 33 0 16 2 14 1154 UCLA 25 13 1 52.0 137 1 23 2 10 103.2
Washington State 9 2 1 22.2 13 0 11 0 0 12.1 Washington 22 15 0 68.2 151 1 25 6 33 1408
Notre Dame 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 Washington State 25 19 1 76.0 222 1 44 3 13 1558
Arizona 30 14 1 46.7 104 2 18 4 22 91.1 Notre Dame 19 10 1 52.6 120 0 21 3 11 95.2
Oregon State 17 10 0 58.8 60 0 16 1 1 88.5 Colorado 29 16 3 55.2 170 0 26 3 28 83.7
Oregon 26 19 0 73.1 258 3 61 1 5 194.5 Oregon 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
California 23 13 0 56.5 198 2 59 1 8 157.5 Rice 2 0 50.0 7 0 7 1 8 79.4
Rice 16 11 0 68.8 154 2 45 2 13 1909 North Carolina 12 6 0 50.0 86 0 41 3 31 1102
North Carolina 6 3 0 50.0 68 1 49 0 0 200.2 Totals 167 102 7 61.1 1151 5 56 23 139 1205
Totals 136 7 2 56.6 905 10 61 11 63 1338

All-Purpose Yards KS Usc UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC

McCaffrey 2327 210 260 165 223 83 DNP 114 225 241 218 317 271 DNP

Love 913 DNP 51 51 8 31 160 29 78 89 82 50 116 168

Rector 486 79 59 31 18 105 41 36 13 15 45 - 30 14

Irwin 442 9 15 81 67 28 34 88 34 31 8 30 12 5

Arcega-Whiteside 379 DNP - 29 24 68 - - 5 5 106 107 7 28

Schultz 230 8 20 - 24 12 17 15 19 2 38 15 41 19

Chryst 159 - DNP - -13 18 - 6 -19 83 -2 23 49 14

Scarlett 156 -1 6 - 11 9 13 DNP 9 DNP 68 8 24 9

Lloyd 142 26 - - - 14 38 - - - - - - 64

Owusu 113 - -2 17 DNP DNP - - 8 6 - - 43 41

Taboada 108 37 - - DNP DNP 21 - - - - 50 DNP DNP

Meeks 50 - - - DNP DNP 50 - - - - - - -

Alexander 41 - - - 4 16 - 17 - - - - 4 -

Edwards 35 - - - - - - - 35 - - - - -

Brandt-Sims 26 DNP DNP DNP 16 10 - - DNP - DNP -

Buncom 26 - - - - 26 - - - - - DNP -

Davis 18 - 8 - 10 - - - - - - -

Stewart 17 DNP DNP DNP - 8 - - - - 9 - - -

Tyler 15 DNP DNP DNP DNP - -7 DNP - DNP - - - 22

Palma 11 - - - - - - - - - - 11 - -

McFadden 5 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 5 - - DNP

Burns 3 -14 17 18 -17 5 27 27 DNP DNP - -1 9 -14

Marx 1 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - 1

Thomas, T. 1 - - - -4 - 5 - - - - - - -

Team -19 -1 - - 3 - - -2 - -11 -6 - - -2
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2016 Statistics

Rushing No-Yds/TD KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
McCaffrey 253-1603/13 22-126/2 31-172/1  26-138/0  12-49/0 8-35/0 DNP 21-92/0  23-169/2 32-199/1 17-135/3  31-284/3  30-204/1 DNP
Love 111-783/3 DNP 11-51/0 5-51/0 1-3/0 4-3/0 23-129/1 3-24/0 12-78/0 9-89/1 5-82/0 10-43/0 7-111/1  21-119/0
Chryst 41-159/2 - DNP - 3--13/0 4-18/0 1-0/0 3-6/0 5--19/0 11-83/0 3-2/0 6-23/1 3-49/1 2-14/0
Scarlett 38-117/1 2-7/0 2-6/0 - 4-11/0 - 4-13/0 DNP 2-:9/0 DNP 14-68/1 1-8/0 - 9-9/0
Rector 5-71/1 1-1/0 1-56/1 - - - 1-7/0 - - 1-5/0 - - - 12/0
McFadden 3-5/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 2-5/0 1-0/0 - DNP
Burns 60-3/0 4--14/0 3-17/0 6-18/0 9--17/0 10-5/0 11-27/0 5--27/0 DNP DNP - 1--1/0 3-9/0 8--14/0
Marx 1-1/0 - - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - 1-1/0
Thomas, T. 1--4/0 - - - 1--4/0 - - - - - - - - -
Team 9--22/0 1--1/0 DNP - - DNP - 1--2/0 - 5--11/0 1--6/0 DNP DNP 1--2/0
Receiving No-Yds/TD KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Irwin 37-442/1 1-9/0 1-15/0 7-81/0 3-67/0 4-28/0 3-34/0 7-88/0 5-34/0 2-31/0 1-8/0 1-30/1 1-12/0 1-5/0
Arcega-Whiteside 24-379/5 DNP - 3-29/1 2-24/1 5-68/1 - 1-5/1 1-5/0 4-106/1 4-107/0 1-7/0 3-28/0

Rector 32-367/3 4731 1-3/0 1-3/0 3-18/0 5-90/0 3-34/0 4-36/0 1-13/0 2-10/0 4-45/2

- 3-30/0 1-12/0
McCaffrey 37-310/3 7-40/0 3-66/1 2-13/0 5-30/0 1-5/0 DNP 2-26/0 4271 2-6/0 5-52/0 4-22/0 2-23/1 DNP
Schultz 23-222/1 1-8/0 2-20/0 - 3-24/0 2-12/0 1-17/0 2-15/0 2-17/0 1-2/0 4-38/0 1-9/1 2-41/0 2-19/0
Owusu 8-113/1 - 1--2/0 1-17/0 DNP DNP - - 1-8/0 2-6/0 - - 2-43/1 1-41/0
Taboada 5-92/0 2-37/0 - - DNP DNP 1-21/0 - - - - 2-34/0 DNP DNP
Love 8-83/1 DNP - - 1-5/0 2-14/0 1-9/0 1-5/0 - - - 1--4/0 1-5/0 1-49/1
Brandt-Sims 2-26/0 DNP DNP DNP 1-16/0 1-10/0 - - DNP - DNP - - -
Stewart 2-17/0 DNP DNP DNP - 1-8/0 - - - - 1-9/0 - -
Thomas, T. 1-5/0 - - - - - 1-5/0 - - - -
Punt Returns No-Yds KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
McCaffrey 10-96 2-16 - - - - DNP 1-4 329 - - 1-11 3-44 DNP
Team 13 - DNP - 13 DNP - - - - - DNP DNP -
Tyler 2--11 DNP DNP DNP DNP - 1-7 DNP - DNP - - - 1-4
Kick Returns No-Yds KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
McCaffrey 14-318 1-28 1-22 1-14 5-144 3-43 DNP - - 2-36 131 - - DNP
Rector 4-48 15 - 2-28 - 1-15 - - - - - - - -
Love 547 DNP - - - 1-14 2-22 - - 1-0 - 1-11 -
Alexander 441 - - - 1-4 1-16 - 1-17 - - - - 1-4
Scarlett 4-39 1-6 - - - 19 - DNP - DNP - - 2-24 -
Tyler 1-26 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - DNP - DNP - - - 1-26
Taboada 2-16 - - - DNP DNP - - - - - 2-16 DNP DNP
Palma 1-11 - - - - - - - - - - 1-11 - -
Davis 1-10 - - - 1-10 - - - - - - - -
Schultz 2-8 - - - - - - - 1-2 - - 1-6 -
Int. Returns No-Yds KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Lloyd 5-142 1-26 - - - 1-14 1-38 - - - - - - 2-64
Alfieri 2-0 - - - - - - - - - 2-0 - - -
Meeks 2-50 1-0 - - DNP DNP 1-50 - - - - - -
Palma 1-0 - - - - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Branch 1-0 - - - - - - - - 1-0 - - -
Buncom 1-26 - - - - 1-26 - - - - - DNP -
Edwards 1-35 - - - - - - - 1-35 - - - -
Davis 1-8 - 1-8 - - - - - - - -
Fumble Returns  No-Yds KS Usc UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Thomas, S. 1-42 - - 1-42 - - - - - - - - - -
Harrell 1-15 DNP - - - - - - 1-15 - - - -

2 Stanford



2016 Statistics

Tackles UA-A TOT KS usc UCLA WASH WSU ND coLo ARIZ osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Thomas, S. 41-21 62 13 2-1 3-0 32 3-0 10-2 4-3 22 2-0 12 31 23 52
Lloyd 32-29 61 2-1 3-0 4-0 4-3 1-5 0-2 34 2-0 3-0 4-2 32 2-5 1-5
Reid 37-20 57 14 0-1 - 4-0 51 1-0 33 31 32 10-1 32 2-1 24
Alfieri 30-21 51 23 32 3-0 1-0 51 1-1 35 22 - 3-0 1-3 4-1 23
Phillips 19-27 46 30 DNP 4-1 2-0 32 1-3 1-4 0-1 12 11 31 0-3 0-9
Kalambayi 29-16 45 24 31 2-0 2-0 2-0 2-0 1-1 3-0 11 22 4-3 33 2-1
Okereke 12-29 41 2-5 1-1 0-2 0-1 1-1 - 0-4 31 12 2-5 1-0 0-1 1-6
Palma 19-21 40 2-0 32 4-2 0-3 22 - 22 3-0 1-0 11 0-2 0-3 14
Murphy 26-10 36 32 2-1 31 3-0 1-0 - 0-1 - 2-0 2-1 32 2-0 52
Barton 21-14 35 1-1 - 11 4-1 1-2 31 2-0 32 0-3 1-1 4-1 0-1 1-0
Hoffpauir 26-9 35 81 2-0 5-0 32 2-1 1-2 5-0 - 0-3 DNP - DNP DNP
Davis 17-15 32 2-1 1-0 - 22 2-1 30 0-1 3-0 12 1-0 22 0-3 0-3
Edwards 18-11 29 - 1-1 1-0 22 3-0 5-0 0-1 11 0-1 2-0 1-2 0-3 2-0
Perez 20-8 28 DNP 3-0 2-0 3-0 1-1 31 22 11 0-1 2-1 1-0 1-0 1-1
Branch 21-7 28 2-0 1-0 2-1 1-0 0-1 2-0 - 31 2-0 1-1 31 22 2-0
Tyler 13-10 23 - 3-0 0-1 - 1-2 1-1 1-3 1-0 11 31 1-0 DNP 11
Meeks 15-7 22 1-0 2-1 2-0 DNP DNP - 12 2-1 - 1-0 31 0-2 30
Toohill 11-11 22 1-1 1-0 0-1 2-0 1-2 1-1 31 0-1 0-1 - 1-0 1-3 -
Buncom 10-7 17 - - - 11 33 2-0 0-1 2-0 11 - DNP 1-0 0-1
Simmons 123 15 - 1-0 1-0 - - - - 2-0 11 3-0 2-0 1-1 1-1
Jackson 113 14 - - 3-0 2-0 0-1 - - 1-0 1-0 1-1 20 1-0 0-1
Robinson, C. 6-7 13 - 1-1 - - 0-3 - 1-1 - - 1-0 - 32 -
Alexander 11-1 12 1-0 - 4-0 1-0 1-0 - 1-0 - - - 1-0 2-1 -
Watkins 75 12 30 0-1 - 1-0 0-1 - 0-2 1-0 - - 1-0 0-1 1-0
Holder 6-4 10 0-1 52 1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Kaumatule 23 5 0-1 0-1 - 0-1 - - - 1-0 - 1-0 - - -
Cotton 4-0 4 - - 1-0 - DNP - - 1-0 - 1-0 DNP 1-0 -
Jones 1-2 3 - - - 1-0 - - - - 0-1 - 0-1 - -
Beecher 0-2 2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-2 DNP
Chandler 1-1 2 - DNP DNP - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP 1-1 DNP
McNitzky 2-0 2 - - - 1-0 - - - 1-0 - - - -
Herbig 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - -
Marx 1-0 1 1-0 - - DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - -
Arcega-Whiteside 1-0 1 DNP - - - - 1-0 - - - - - - -
Burik 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP
Irwin 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - - - - - - - - - -
Owusu 1-0 1 - 1-0 - DNP DNP - - - - - - - -
Rector 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - -
Sacks UA-A TOT KS usc UCLA WASH WSU ND coLo ARIZ osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Thomas, S. 6-4 8.0 0.5-4 - 1.0-7 - 1.0-1 1.5-8 1.5-6 1.5-10 - - - - 1.0-10
Phillips 4-5 6.5 1.0-4 DNP 1.0-9 - 1.0-4 1.0-5 0.5-3 0.5-1 - 1.0-5 - 0.5-2 -
Alfieri 4-2 5.0 - - 1.0-5 - 1.0-13 - 1.5-10 152 - - - - -
Kalambayi 23 35 2522 - - - - - 0.5-3 - - - - 0.5-1 -
Okereke 3-0 3.0 1.0-1 - - - - - - 1.0-3 - - - - 1.0-13
Toohill 2-1 2.5 - 1.0-9 - - - 1.0-5 - 0.5-3 - - - - -
Watkins 2-0 2.0 2.0-3 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Barton 1-2 2.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-6 - 1.0-2 - - -
Tyler 1-1 15 - - - - - 0.5-3 - - 1.0-11 - DNP -
Perez 1-0 1.0 DNP - - - - - 1.0-7 - - - - - -
Robinson, C. 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - - - 1.0-21 -
Cotton 1-0 1.0 - - - - DNP - - - - - DNP 1.0-2 -

Stanford *»



2016 Game-by-Game Starters

Offense WR TE LT LG C RG RT TE WR QB RB FB WR
Kansas State Rector Schultz Tucker Bright Burkett Caspers Hall - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - Oowusu
usc Rector Schultz Tucker Bright Burkett Caspers Hall - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - Oowusu
at UCLA Rector Schultz Hall Bright Burkett Caspers Tucker - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - Oowusu
at Washington Rector Schultz Hall Bright Burkett Caspers Tucker - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - Arcega-Whiteside
Washington State Rector Schultz Hall Fanaika Burkett Caspers Bright - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - T. Thomas
at Notre Dame Rector - Hall Fanaika Burkett Caspers Bright - Irwin Burns Love Harrell Owusu
Colorado Rector Schultz Hall Fanaika Burkett Caspers Tucker - Irwin Burns McCaffrey - Arcega-Whiteside
atArizona Rector Schultz Hall Fanaika Burkett Herbig Tucker Taboada Irwin Chryst ~ McCaffrey - -
Oregon State Rector Schultz Hall Fanaika Burkett Herbig Tucker - Irwin Chryst  McCaffrey - Owusu
at Oregon Rector Schultz Hall Herbig Burkett Caspers Bright Taboada Irwin Chryst  McCaffrey - -

at Cal Rector Schultz Hall Herbig Burkett Caspers Bright - Irwin Chryst  McCaffrey Marx -
Rice Rector Schultz Hall Herbig Burkett Caspers Bright - Irwin Chryst ~ McCaffrey - Oowusu
North Carolina Rector Schultz Hall Herbig Burkett Caspers Bright - Irwin Chryst Love - Owusu
Defense DE DT DT DE OLB ILB ILB OLB CB CB FS SS NB
Kansas State Thomas Phillips - Jackson Alfieri Palma Okereke ~ Kalambayi ~ Meeks Holder Reid Lloyd

usc Thomas Watkins - Jackson Alfieri Palma Okereke ~ Kalambayi ~ Meeks Holder  Hoffpauir Lloyd

at UCLA Thomas Phillips - Jackson Alfieri Palma Okereke ~ Kalambayi ~ Meeks Holder  Hoffpauir Lloyd -

at Washington - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi  Alexander ~ Murphy Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
Washington State - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Buncom Murphy Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
at Notre Dame - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Edwards Lloyd Hoffpauir
Colorado - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Holder Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
at Arizona - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
Oregon State - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
at Oregon Thomas Phillips - Jackson Alfieri Palma Okereke ~ Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd -

at Cal - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd Hoffpauir
Rice - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd Edwards
North Carolina - Phillips Thomas - Alfieri Palma Okereke  Kalambayi ~ Meeks Murphy Reid Lloyd Edwards
Special Teams PK KO P HLD LS SS

Kansas State Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

usc Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at UCLA Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at Washington Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

Washington State Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at Notre Dame Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

Colorado Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at Arizona Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

Oregon State Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at Oregon Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

at Cal Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

Rice Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

North Carolina Ukropina Bailey Bailey Lloyd McNitzky Keller

« Stanford



2016 Participation

Player GP/GS KS UsC UCLA WASH Wsu ND coLo ARIZ 0osu ORE CAL RICE UNC
Arcega-Whiteside ~ 12/2 XXX XXX START XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Alexander 13/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Alfieri 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Bailey 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Barton 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Beecher 1/- XXX
Branch 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Brandt-Sims 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Bright 12/10 START START START START START START XXX XXX START START START START
Buncom 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Burik 1/- XXX
Burkett 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Burns 11/7 START START START START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX
Caspers 12/11 START START START START START START START XXX START START START START
Chaffin 8/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Chandler 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXX
Chryst 12/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START
Cotton 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Davis 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Dreyer 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Edwards 13/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
Fanaika 9/5 XXX XXX START START START START START XXX XXX
Foster 2/- XXX XXX
Franklin 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Gaertner 2/- XXX XXX
Hall 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Harrell 12/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Herbig 13/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START
Hinds 2/- XXX XXX
Hoffpauir 10/9 XXX START START START START START START START START START

Holder 4/4 START START START START
Irwin 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Jackson 13/4 START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX
Jones 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Kalambayi 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Kaumatule 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Keller 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Lloyd 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Love 12/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START
Maihen 9/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Marx 71 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX
McCaffrey 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START

McFadden 3/- XXX XXX XXX
McNitzky 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Meeks 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START START
Murphy 13/9 XXX XXX XXX START START START XXX START START START START START START
Okereke 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Owusu 11/7 START START START START XXX XXX START XXX XXX START START
Palma 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Perez 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Phillips 12/12 START START START START START START START START START START START START
Rector 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Reid 13/10 START XXX XXX START START XXX START START START START START START START
Robinson, A. 3/- XXX XXX XXX
Robinson, C. 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Scarlett 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Schultz 13/12 START START START START START XXX START START START START START START START
Simmons 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Snyder 2/- XXX XXX
Stewart 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Taboada 92 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX START XXX
Thomas, S. 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START START START
Thomas, T. 13/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Toohill 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Tucker 8/7 START START START START XXX START START START
Tyler /- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Tyler 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Ukropina 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Veach 2/- XXX XXX
Watkins 13/ XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Williams 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
Wilson 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

Stanford *



2016 Stanford Scoring Drives

Kansas State Cal
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score 1st 11:03 Chryst 16 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 2-45 0:28  STANT7-CAL7
Ist  9:22  Ukropina 50 yd field goal 9-32 5:38  STAN3-KSU O 2nd 8:48 Schultz 9yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 9-70 5:00 STAN 14-CAL14
2nd 14:53 Rector 40 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT) 1098 6:18 STAN10-KSUO 0:00 Ukropina 40 yd field goal 10-72 1:59 STAN17-CAL 14
T:4T  McCaffrey 35 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 5-65 2:23  STAN17-KSU 0 3rd 12:27 McCaffrey 90 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 292 0:53 STAN 24-CAL 14
4th 411 Watkins safety - - STAN19-KSU 6 4:07 McCaffrey 11 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1261 511 STAN31-CAL17
2:12 McCaffrey 41 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1-41 0:08 STAN 26-KSU 13 4th 12:31 McCaffrey 1yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-69 2:49 STAN 38-CAL24
4:17 Irwin 30 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-60 2:57 STAN 45-CAL24
usc
Ist 4:18 McCaffrey 56 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT)  7-80 4:04  STANT7-USCO Rice
2nd 9:31  Ukropina 31yd field goal 1460 548 STAN10-USC3 Ist 12:17 Chryst 62 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 3-62 1:30  RICEOQ-STAN7
2:11  McCaffrey 1yd run (Ukropina PAT) 8-57 4:25 STAN17-USC3 8:12  Ukropina 28 yd field goal 7-56 3:10 RICE 0-STAN 10
3rd 5:44 Ukropina 42 yd field goal 10-50  5:40 STAN20-USC10 0:08 Ukropina 23 yd field goal 1466 T7:37 RICEO-STAN13
3:26  Rector 56 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 2-62 0:53 STAN27-USC 10 2nd 6:12 McCaffrey 23 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 1-23 0:07  RICE 0-STAN 20
3rd 9:04 McCaffrey 19 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 4-42 1:48 RICE3-STAN 27
UCLA 3:34  Love 50 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 3-62 1:20 RICE 10-STAN 34
Ist  9:05 Ukropina 37 yd field goal 10-50  5:55 STAN3-UCLAO 1:54  Owusu 45 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 2-52 0:42 RICE 10-STAN 41
3rd  3:10 Ukropina 37 yd field goal 7-50 2:56 STAN 6-UCLA 10
4th 10:55 Ukropina 44 yd field goal 9-31 4:33 STAN9-UCLA 10 North Carolina
0:24  Arcega-Whiteside 8 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT) 10-70 1:41 STAN 16-UCLA 13 Ist  6:11 Love49yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-75 2:47  STANT-UNCT
0:00 Thomas 42 yd fumble recovery - - STAN22-UCLA13 2nd 14:13 Ukropina 44 yd field goal 1229 512 STAN10-UNC7
0:32 Ukropina 33 yd field goal 53 1:20 STAN13-UNC7
Washington 3rd 10:18 Ukropina 43 yd field goal 5-40 1:53  STAN 16-UNC7
3rd  0:24 Arcega-Whiteside 19 yd pass from Burns (pass failed) 14-80  4:11 STAN 6-WASH 30 4th 14:13 Lloyd 19 yd interception return (pass failed) - - STAN 22-UNC 17
3:23  Ukropina 27 yd field goal 12-70  T7:17 STAN25-UNC17
Washington State
2nd 12:51 Ukropina 43 yd field goal 10-45 415 WSUT7-STAN3
3rd  7:44 Buncom 26 yd INT return (Ukropina PAT) - - WSU21-STAN 10
4th  0:00 Arcega-Whiteside 1yd pass from Burns 9-67 5:17 WSU 42-STAN 16
Notre Dame
3rd 13:16 Meeks 50 yd interception return (Ukropina PAT) - STAN 7-ND 10
1:17 Team safety - - STAN 9-ND 10
4th 10:38 Love 7yd run (Love rush) 1167 5:39 STAN17-ND 10
Colorado

Ist  2:33  Ukropina 26 yd field goal 1466  T7:19 STAN3-COLOO
4th  0:04 Thomas safety - STAN 5-COLO 10

Arizona

2nd 14:21 McCaffrey 45 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1-45 0:09  STANT-ARIZ0
8:39  McCaffrey 18 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT)  6-65 2:52  STAN 14-ARIZ0
0:20  Ukropina 45 yd field goal 10-21 1220 STAN17-ARIZT

3rd  6:05 Ukropina 26 yd field goal 7-33 4:02  STAN20-ARIZT
4:36  McCaffrey 6 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 3-23 1:15 STAN27-ARIZT

4th  3:10 Arcega-Whiteside 5 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-39 3:08 STAN 34-ARIZ 10

Oregon State

Ist  4:21 Ukropina 52 yd field goal 11445  6:30  OSUO-STAN3
2:11  Love 56 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1-56 0:11  OSU 0-STAN 10
2nd 1:33  Ukropina 20 yd field goal 5-57 1:59  OSU7-STAN 13
3rd 11:29 Ukropina 30 yd field goal 5-25 1:57  OSU7-STAN 16
2:38  McCaffrey 1 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-59 2:32 0OSUT7-STAN 23
4th  9:36  Ukropina 36 yd field goal 11-43 513 OSU 15-STAN 26
Oregon
Ist 9:12 McCaffrey 61 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 2-69 0:46  STAN7-OREO
6:36  McCaffrey 5 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 5-47 2:13  STAN 14-ORE 0
3:58  Arcega-Whiteside 61 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 3-58 1:35  STAN21-ORE 0
2nd 12:57 Ukropina 43 yd field goal 7-43 4:08  STAN24-ORE 6
5:19  Rector 7 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 11-80  4:09 STAN31-ORE6
0:37  McCaffrey 14 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 8-75 3:24 STAN 38-ORE 13
3rd 11:46 Rector 15 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 3-40 1:32 STAN 45-ORE 13
0:54  Scarlett 13 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-44 2:39  STAN 52-ORE 13

1 Stanford



2016 Opponent Scoring Drives

Kansas State North Carolina
Qtr_Time Play Plays-Yards TOP Score Ist  8:58 Switzer 19 yd pass from Trubisky (Weiler PAT) 10-71 416 STANO-UNC7
2nd 0:01 McCrane 30yd field goal 854  1:42  STAN17-KSUO 3rd  6:56 Weiler 37 yd field goal 855 322 STAN16-UNC10
3rd 7:39  McCrane 30 yd field goal 7-16 328  STAN17-KSU6 2:09  Brown 5yd run (Weiler PAT) 968  3:12 STAN16-UNC17
4th  2:20  Zuber 15 yd pass from Ertz (McCrane PAT) 766 1:49 STAN19-KSU 13 4th  0:25 Howard 2 yd pass from Trubisky (rush failed) 10-97  1:09 STAN 25-UNC 23
usc
Ist 0:26 Boermeester 47 yd field goal 854 346  STANT-USC3
3rd 11:24 Jones 1yd run (Boermeester PAT) 975  3:36 STAN17-USC10
UCLA
Ist 0:18 lese 10 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT) 6-26 303  STAN3-UCLA7
2nd 2:01 Molson 27 yd field goal 1370 5:02 STAN3-UCLA10
4th  6:32 Molson 35 yd field goal 9-57 423 STAN9-UCLA13
Washington
Ist  9:18 Pettis 3yd pass from Browning (PAT blocked) 764  3:06 STANO-WASH6
3:52  Gaskin 4 yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 5-55  2:29 STANO-WASH13
2nd 852 VanWinkle 18 yd field goal 11-61  4:16 STANO-WASH 16
3:46  Ross 19yd pass from Browning (Van Winkle PAT) ~ 5-70  2:09 STAN 0-WASH 23
3rd 11:56 Gaskin 8 yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 4-40  1:31 STANO-WASH 30
4th 530 Fuller3yd pass from Browning (Van Winkle PAT) 1675  9:47 STAN 6-WASH 37
1:38  Coleman 25yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 546  2:56 STAN6-WASH 44

Washington State

Ist 2:12 Martin Jr. 5yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) 6-80 215  WSUT7-STANO
2nd 9:10 Martin Jr. 29 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) 975 341  WSU14-STAN3
3rd 10:59 Williams 2 yd run (Powell PAT) 10-81  3:56  WSU21-STAN3
2:54  Marks 17 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) 11-75 450 WSU28-STAN 10
4th 11:28 Cracraft 16 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) 10-73  4:37 WSU35-STAN 10
5:23  Wicks 2 yd run (Powell PAT) 3-10  1:32 WSU42-STAN 10
Notre Dame
Ist 1:57 Kizer8yd run (Yoon PAT) 6-714 227 STANO-ND 7
2nd 6:49 Yoon 29 yd field goal 14-65 647  STANO-ND 10
Colorado
2nd 11:59 Fields 15 yd pass from Liufau (Graham PAT) 973 301 STAN3-COLO7
4th  2:13 Graham 22 yd field goal 815 425 STAN3-COLO10
Arizona
2nd 3:40 Griffey 38 yd pass from Dawkins (Pollack PAT) 11-75 459  STAN 14-ARIZ7
3rd 1:28 Pollack 27 yd field goal 865  3:03 STAN27-ARIZ10

Oregon State
2nd 10:56 Bolden 75yd pass from McMaryion (Owens PAT) ~ 1-75  0:13  OSU 7-STAN 10

4th 14:55 McMaryion 3yd run (Ortiz pass from McMaryion) ~ 5-76  2:36  OSU 15-STAN 23

Oregon

Ist 2:05 Mundt41yd pass from Herbert (pass failed) 7-75  1:53  STAN21-ORE6
2nd 4:01 Freeman 3 yd run (Schneider PAT) 4-50  1:18 STAN31-ORE 13
4th  8:26 Benoit 7 yd run (Schneider PAT) 7-59  2:26  STAN 52-ORE 20

1:02  Nelson 42 yd pass from Herbert (Schneider PAT) 12-80  4:41 STAN52-ORE 27

Cal

Ist 11:35 Hansen 70 yd pass from Webb (Anderson PAT) 170 0:12 STAN 0-CAL7

2nd 13:51 Watson 7 yd run (Anderson PAT) 12-83 346  STANT-CAL14

3rd  9:22  Anderson 43 yd field goal 1249 3:05 STAN24-CAL17
0:25 Watson 8 yd run (Anderson PAT) 13-75  3:35 STAN31-CAL24

4th  3:01 Hansen 16 yd pass from Webb (Anderson PAT) 6-84  1:09 STAN45-CAL31

Rice

2nd 0:13  Fox 29 yd field goal 1963 559  RICE 3-STAN 20
3rd  5:00 Davis 6yd run (Fox PAT) 13-75  4:.04 RICE 10-STAN 27
4th  1:17 Davis 3 yd run (Fox PAT) 1692  6:03 RICE17-STAN 41

Stanford *



2016 Game Recaps

#8/7 Stanford 26, Kansas State 13
Sept. 2, 2016 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Kansas State (0-1) 0 3 3 7 13

Stanford (1-0) 3 14 0 9 26

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 9:22 STAN - Ukropina 50 yd field goal 932 538  STAN3-KSUO
2nd 14:53  STAN - Rector 40 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT) 10-98 ~ 6:18  STAN 10-KSU 0

T:47 STAN - McCaffrey 35 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 565  2:23  STAN17-KSUO
0:01 KSU - McCrane 30 yd field goal 854  1:42  STAN17-KSUO
3rd 7:39 KSU - McCrane 30 yd field goal 7-16 328 STAN17-KSU6

4th 411 STAN - Watkins safety - - STAN19-KSU 6
2:20  KSU - Zuber 15 yd pass from Ertz (McCrane PAT) 766 1:49 STAN19-KSU 13

2:12 STAN - McCaffrey 41 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1-41  0:08 STAN26-KSU 13
Kansas State Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 18 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3292 30-105
PASSING YDS (NET) 243 167
Passes Att-Comp-Int 41-19-2 19-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-335 49-272
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-35 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 2-23 2-16
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-45 3-39
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-26
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-48.7 5-46.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 8-44 4-26
Possession Time 30:58 29:02
Third-Down Conversions 80f18 60f12
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f4 00of0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 33 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-5 8-34
RUSHING

Kansas State-Jones, Charles 8-43; Silmon, Justin 7-26; Ertz, Jesse 13-20; Warmack, Dalvin 1-7,
Hubener, Joe 3-minus 4.
Stanford-McCaffrey 22-126; Rector 1-1; Team 1-minus 1; Scarlett 2-minus 7; Burns 4-minus 14.

PASSING
Kansas State-Ertz, Jesse 16-34-1-207; Hubener, Joe 3-7-1-36.
Stanford-Burns 14-18-0-156; Chryst 1-1-0-11.

RECEIVING

Kansas State-Heath, D. 4-65; Burton, Deante 4-44; Jones, Charles 4-39; Zuber, Isaiah
3-34; Sutton, Corey 1-28; Pringle, Byron 1-14; Warmack, Dalvin 1-13; Valentine, D. 1-6.
Stanford-McCaffrey 7-40; Rector 4-73; Taboada 2-37; Irwin 1-9; Schultz 1-8.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Lloyd 1-26; Meeks 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Burns 2-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Kansas State-Barnett, Dante 1-0; Willis, Jordan 1-0.
Stanford-Kalambayi 2-1; Watkins 2-0; Thomas 0-2; Okereke 1-0; Phillips 1-0; Barton 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Kansas State-Lee, Elijah 4-8; Walker, Reggie 4-1; Adams, Kendall 3-2; Willis, Jordan 3-2; Shelley,
Duke 2-3; Barnett, Dante 3-1; Moore, C. 3-1; Geary, Will 2-1; Starks, Donnie 0-3;

Wood, Tanner 2-0; Tanking, Trent 1-1; Barry, Brogan 0-2; Davis, Will 0-2; Patterson, lan 1-0;
Risner, Dalton 1-0; Dishon, Trey 1-0; Heath, D. 1-0; Moore, Colby 0-1.

Stanford-Hoffpauir 8-1; Okereke 2-5; Kalambayi 2-4; Murphy 3-2; Alfieri 2-3; Reid 1-4; Thomas,S
1-3; Phillips 3-0; Watkins,J 3-0; Lloyd 2-1; Davis 2-1; Palma 2-0; Branch 2-0; Barton 1-1; Toohill 1-1;
Marx 1-0; Meeks 1-0; Alexander 1-0; Holder 0-1; Kaumatule 0-1.

Stanford Electrifies

STANFORD, Calif. - As Stanford’s offense sputtered in the second half, Christian McCaffrey kept
urging his teammates on that the offense could be better. Then he finally took matters into his
own hands and iced away another win.

McCaffrey scored his second touchdown on a late 41-yard run that helped lead No. 8 Stanford to a
26-13 victory over Kansas State in the season opener for both teams.

Stanford had just 30 yards in the second half before McCaffrey’s long touchdown run following a
failed onside kick by Kansas State put the game away.

After a fast start led by quarterback Ryan Burns in his first career start, the Cardinal was far from
amachine in the second half. With a new quarterback and three new offensive linemen, Stanford
struggled to get anything going with a fumble and four punts to start the second half.

But a defense that had eight sacks, one safety and two turnovers made sure it wasn’t an issue.

Burns started fast by completing his first 10 passes, including a 40-yard touchdown strike to
Michael Rector on the opening play of the second quarter.

McCaffrey then got into the act with an electrifying 35-yard touchdown run. He froze safety
Kendall Adams with a juke and raced to the end zone for the score.

He finished 126 yards on 22 carries and 210 all-purpose yards in the opener this year.

The biggest highlight might have been a play that didn’t even count. McCaffrey fielded a punt

at his own three, and made his way through almost the entire Kansas State coverage unit for a
97-yard score. The only problem was an illegal block by Curtis Robinson that wiped it all out and
forced Stanford to start a drive on its own 2.

1 Stanford



2016 Game Recaps

#7/6 Stanford 27, USC 10
Sept. 17,2016 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

USC (1-2,0-1) 3 0 7 0 10

Stanford (2-0, 1-0) 7 10 10 0 27

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 4:18 STAN - McCaffrey 56 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT) 7-80  4:04 STAN 7-USCO
0:26  USC - Boermeester 47 yd field goal 854 346  STANT-USC3

2nd 9:31 STAN - Ukropina 31 yd field goal 14-60 548  STAN10-USC3
2:11  STAN - McCaffrey 1 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 857 425  STAN17-USC3

3rd 11:24 USC- Jones 1 yd run (Boermeester PAT) 9-75 336 STAN17-USC10
5:44  STAN - Ukropina 42 yd field goal 10-50  5:40 STAN20-USC 10
3:26  STAN - Rector 56 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 262 0:53  STAN27-USC10

usc Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 17 18

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 26-117 48-302

PASSING YDS (NET) 236 102

Passes Att-Comp-Int 35-23-1 14-8-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-353 62-404

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 237 1-22

Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-8

Punts (Number-Avg) 5-36.8 2-40.5

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-0

Penalties-Yards 8-56 3-35

Possession Time 25:46 34:14

Third-Down Conversions 40f12 Tof14

Fourth-Down Conversions 0ofl 1ofl

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 2-2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-9

RUSHING

USC-Jones, Ronald 11-63; Davis, Justin 14-63; Browne, Max 1-minus 9.
Stanford-McCaffrey 31-172; Rector 1-56; Love 11-51; Burns 3-17; Scarlett 2-6.

PASSING
USC-Browne, Max 18-28-0-191; Darnold, Sam 5-7-1-45.
Stanford-Burns 8-14-1-102.

RECEIVING

USC-Mitchell, Steve 5-55; Rogers, Darreus 4-26; Davis, Justin 4-10; Petite, Tyler 3-73;
Burnett, Deonta 3-41; Smith-Schuster 3-34; Hampton, De’Qua 1-(-3).
Stanford-McCaffrey 3-66; Schultz 2-20; Irwin 1-15; Rector 1-3; Owusu 1-(-2).

INTERCEPTIONS
USC-Jackson, Adoree 1-0.
Stanford-Davis 1-8.

FUMBLES
USC-Petite, Tyler 1-0.
Stanford-McCaffrey 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Toohill 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

USC-Hutchings, Mich 5-2; Jackson, Adoree 6-0; Smith, Cameron 4-2; Marshall, Iman 4-2; Hawkins,
Chris 4-1; Tell, Marvell 3-2; Tu’ikolovatu, S 3-1; Gustin, Porter 2-2; Nwosu, Uchenna 2-2; Houston,
John 3-0; Green, Rasheem 2-1; McQuay Il Leo 1-2; Fatu, Josh 1-1; losefa, Jordan 1-1; Ross, Ykili
1-0; Dorton, Malik 1-0; Tucker, Olajuwo 1-0; Harris, Ajene 0-1.

Stanford-Holder 5-2; Palma 3-2; Alfieri 3-2; Kalambayi 3-1; Perez 3-0; Tyler 3-0; Lloyd 3-0; Thomas
2-1; Murphy 2-1; Meeks 2-1; Hoffpauir 2-0; Edwards 1-1; Robinson 1-1; Okereke 1-1; Toohill 1-0;
Owusu 1-0; Branch 1-0; Davis 1-0; Simmons 1-0; Kaumatule 0-1; Watkins 0-1; Reid 0-1.

Stanford Methodically Defeats USC
STANFORD, Calif. - This was typical Stanford.

A heavy dose of methodical mashing, a bit of everything from Christian McCaffrey and a couple
little wrinkles that caught USC totally off guard.

McCaffrey slipped out of the backfield for a 56-yard touchdown reception and dived over the pile
for a 1-yard score as the seventh-ranked Cardinal beat USC, 27-10.

The win for the Cardinal was the seventh in the most recent nine games against the Trojans, the
best nine-game stretch for the Cardinal in the history of a rivalry that covers 96 games and 111
years. Stanford has also beaten USC three times within the last calendar year.

McCaffrey had a routine 260 all-purpose yards. Stanford ran it 48 times for 302 yards, threw 14
passes and held the ball for 34:14.

The Cardinal drew most of the USC defense into the box with a steady dose of inside runs before
receiver Michael Rector went 56 yards for a touchdown on a reverse with 3:26 left in the third
quarter to make it 27-10.

At that point, the Cardinal played the keep-away game they love so much.

USC fell to 1-2 for the first time since 2001, when the Trojans started 1-4 in Pete Carroll’s debut
season as coach.

McCaffrey was the workhorse between the tackles, carrying 30 times for 165 yards. McCaffrey
went over 200 all-purpose yards for the eighth straight game.

Stanford *



2016 Game Recaps

#7/6 Stanford 22, UCLA 13
Sept. 24,2016 « Pasadena, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Stanford (3-0, 2-0) 3 0 3 16 b))

UCLA (2-2,0-1) 7 3 0 3 13

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist  9:05 STAN - Ukropina 37 yd field goal 10-50  5:55  STAN3-UCLAO
0:18 UCLA- lese 10 yd pass from Rosen (Molson PAT) ~ 6-26  3:03 ~ STAN3-UCLA7

2nd 02:01  UCLA - Molson 27 yd field goal 13-70 5:.02 STAN3-UCLA10

3rd 03:10 STAN - Ukropina 37 yd field goal 7-50  2:56 STAN6-UCLA 10

4th 10:55 STAN - Ukropina 44 yd field goal 931 433 STAN9-UCLA10
6:32 UCLA - Molson 35 yd field goal 9-57 423 STAN9-UCLA13

0:24  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 8 yd pass from Burns (Ukropina PAT) 10-70  1:41 STAN 16-UCLA 13
0:00 STAN - Thomas 42 yd fumble recovery - - STAN22-UCLA 13

Stanford UCLA
FIRST DOWNS 20 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 37-207 33-77
PASSING YDS (NET) 143 248
Passes Att-Comp-Int 28-14-1 27-18-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 65-350 60-325
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-42 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-1
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-42 2-36
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-40
Punts (Number-Avg) 3413 5-43.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 2-1
Penalties-Yards 6-35 5-45
Possession Time 32:35 2725
Third-Down Conversions 60f13 Tof15
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of0 0ofl
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 33 33
Sacks By: Number-Yards 321 2-10

RUSHING
Stanford-McCaffrey 26-138; Love 5-51; Burns 6-18.
UCLA-Olorunfunmi 11-51; Starks 10-24; Jamabo 7-17; Adams 1-4; Rosen 4-(-19).

PASSING
Stanford-Burns 13-25-1-137; Chryst 1-2-0-6; Team 0-1-0-0.
UCLA-Rosen 18-27-0-248.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Irwin 7-81; Arcega-Whiteside 3-29; McCaffrey 2-13; Owusu 1-17; Rector 1-3.

UCLA-lese 5-89; Walker 2-38; Andrews 2-33; Adams 2-24; Lasley 2-16; Massington 2-8; Wilson, C.
1-29; Roberts 1-7; Jamabo 1-4.

INTERCEPTIONS
UCLA-Young 1-40.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Owusu 1-1.
UCLA-Adams 1-0; Rosen 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Thomas 1-0; Phillips 1-0; Alfieri 1-0.
UCLA-McKinley 1-0; Tuioti-Mariner 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Palma 4-2; Hoffpauir 5-0; Phillips 4-1; Lloyd 4-0; Alexander 4-0; Murphy 3-1; Alfieri 3-0;
Thomas 3-0; Jackson 3-0; Branch 2-1; Kalambayi 2-0; Perez 2-0; Meeks 2-0; Barton 1-1; Okereke
0-2; Holder 1-0; Irwin 1-0; Edwards 1-0; Cotton 1-0; Simmons 1-0; Tyler 0-1; Toohill 0-1.
UCLA-Brown 6-4; Wadood 5-5; Young 4-2; Tuioti-Mariner 5-0; Pickett 4-0; Judge 3-1; Meadors
3-1; McKinley 3-0; Woods 2-1; Goodman 2-0; Moreau 1-1; Luther 1-0; Ankou 1-0; Savaiinaea 0-1;
Tagaloa 0-1; Goforth 0-1; Wade 0-1; Toailoa 0-1.

» Stanford

Stanford Rallies Past UCLA

PASADENA, Calif. - UCLA contained Christian McCaffrey, kept Stanford’s offense out of the end
zone and generated just enough points to lead the Pac-12 champions until the Cardinal’s final
drive.

And then everything reverted to usual form in this one-sided California rivalry.

J.J. Arcega-Whiteside caught an 8-yard touchdown pass from Ryan Burns with 24 seconds to play,
and No. 7 Stanford rallied for its ninth consecutive victory over the Bruins, 22-13.

McCaffrey rushed for 138 yards for the Cardinal, but they struggled on offense for three and a half
quarters. Stanford got the ball back with 2:05 left and coolly put together a 70-yard drive capped
by Burns’ fade to Arcega-Whiteside, who got one foot inbounds on an acrobatic play.

Solomon Thomas then returned Josh Rosen’s fumble 42 yards for a touchdown on the game’s
final play, punctuating the heartbreak for a lively Rose Bow| crowd. Even with that touchdown,
Stanford had its lowest-scoring performance since the 2015 season opener.

Another stirring Stanford victory was another soul-crushing loss for the Bruins, who haven’t
beaten their upstate rivals since 2008. They had never even led the Cardinal for more than six
minutes in any of those eight straight losses, but UCLA nursed an advantage in this one for nearly
three quarters -- until Stanford snatched it away again.



2016 Game Recaps

#10/9 Washington 44, #7/6 Stanford 6
Sept. 30,2016 « Seattle, Wash.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (3-1,2-1) 0 0 6 0 6
Washington (5-0,2-0) 13 10 7 14 44

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist  9:18 WASH - Pettis 3 yd pass from Browning (PAT blocked) 7-64 ~ 3:06  STAN 0-WASH 6
3:52 WASH - Gaskin 4 yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 5-55  2:29 STAN0-WASH 13
2nd 8:52 WASH - Van Winkle 18 yd field goal 11-61 416 STAN0-WASH 16
3:46  WASH - Ross 19 yd pass from Browning (Van Winkle PAT) 5-70 ~ 2:09 STAN 0-WASH 23
3rd 11:56 WASH - Gaskin 8 yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 4-40 1:31  STAN 0-WASH 30

0:24  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 19 yd pass from Burns (pass failed) 14-80  4:11  STAN 6-WASH 30
4th  5:30 WASH - Fuller 3yd pass from Browning (Van Winkle PAT) 16-75 ~ 9:47  STAN 6-WASH 37

1:38 WASH - Coleman 25 yd run (Van Winkle PAT) 5-46  2:56 STAN 6-WASH 44
Stanford Washington

FIRST DOWNS 14 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 30-29 41-214
PASSING YDS (NET) 184 210
Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-18-0 21-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 57-213 62-424
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-3 3-36
Kickoff Returns-Yards 7-158 2-45
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 5410 2-40.5
Fumbles-Lost 32 1-0
Penalties-Yards 11-100 5-60
Possession Time 21:28 32:32
Third-Down Conversions 20f12 90f12
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f4 00of0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 6-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 8-47
RUSHING

Stanford-McCaffrey 12-49; Scarlett 4-11; Love 1-3; Thomas 1-(-4); Chryst,K 3-(-13); Burns,R 9-(-17).
Washington-Gaskin 18-100; Coleman 11-74; Dotson 7-30; Browning 2-8; Ross 1-1; McClatcher 2-1.

PASSING
Stanford-Burns 15-22-0-151; Chryst 3-5-0-33.
Washington-Browning 15-21-0-210.

RECEIVING

Stanford-McCaffrey 5-30; Irwin 3-67; Schultz 3-24; Rector 3-18; Arecega-Whiteside 2-24; Brandt-
Sims 1-16; Love 1-5.

Washington-Ross 4-82; Pettis 4-60; McClatcher 4-44; Pounds 1-12; Baccellia 1-9; Fuller 1-3.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Chryst 1-0; Team 1-1; Burns 1-1.
Washington-Pettis, Dante 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Washington-Wooching 3-0; Mathis 2-0; Gaines 1-0; Vea 1-0; O’Brien 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Lloyd 4-3; Barton 4-1; Hoffpauir 3-2; Thomas 3-2; Reid 4-0; Edwards 2-2; Davis 2-2;

Perez 3-0; Murphy 3-0; Palma 0-3; Kalambayi 2-0; Phillips 2-0; Toohill 2-0; Jackson 2-0; Buncom
1-1; Jones 1-0; Branch 1-0; Alfieri 1-0; Alexander 1-0; McNitzky 1-0; Watkins 1-0; Okereke 0-1;
Kaumatule 0-1.

Washington-Victor 5-6; Bierria 5-3; Wooching 5-1; Baker 3-3; Qualls 2-3; Mathis 4-0; Gardenhire 3-0;
0’Brien 2-1; Vea 2-1; Joyner 2-0; Gaines 2-0; Rapp 1-1; Turner 1-1; McIntosh 1-1; King 1-0; Miller
1-0; Potoa’e 1-0; Bartlett 1-0; Schuh 1-0; Jones 0-1.

Washington Rolls Past Stanford

SEATTLE - No. 10 Washington handed Stanford a 44-6 defeat in front of a packed Husky Stadium,
the Cardinal’s worst loss since a 41-3 setback against Arizona State in 2007.

Jake Browning threw for 210 yards and three touchdowns, Myles Gaskin added 100 yards rushing
and two scores, and Washington claimed its most lopsided victory over an AP top 10 team since
beating No. 5 USC, 31-0, in 1990. That game 26 years ago announced Washington as a national
contender and it went on to share the national title a year later with Miami.

It was Washington’s biggest win over a top 10 team, bettering a 36-point victory over Wisconsin
in 1959.

Browning was the leader of an efficient offense that scored on seven of nine drives. He threw
touchdown passes of 3 yards to Dante Pettis, 19 yards to John Ross and 3 yards to Aaron Fuller

with 5:30 remaining. Browning was 15 of 21 and did not commit a turnover.

Equally important was Washington’s ability to establish a running game. The Huskies rushed for
214 yards and averaged 5.2 yards per carry.

Christian McCaffrey was held to 49 yards rushing on 12 carries and five catches for 30 yards.

It was McCaffrey’s fewest yards rushing since 2014 at California when he had 19 yards on three
carries.

Stanford’s only touchdown came late in the third quarter on a 19-yard pass from Ryan Burns to JJ
Arcega-Whiteside.

Burns was 15 of 22 for 151 yards, but Washington controlled the line of scrimmage on both sides.

Stanford quarterbacks were sacked eight times, six in the first half. Stanford had allowed only
four total sacks in the first three games combined.

Stanford =



2016 Game Recaps

Washington State 42, #15/15 Stanford 16 Washington State Tops Stanford
Oct. 8,2016 » Stanford, Calif.
STANFORD, Calif. - Washington State’s Luke Falk threw for 357 yards and four touchdowns and

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score the Cougars’ defensive line shut down Christian McCaffrey and the Cardinal offense in a 42-16
Washington State (3-2,2-0) 7 7 14 14 2 victory.
Stanford (3-2,2-2) 0 3 7 6 16
The Cougars held the Cardinal to 296 yards of offense and did not allow an offensive score until

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score the final play of the game.
Ist  2:12 WSU - Martin Jr. 5 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) ~ 6-80  2:15 ~ WSU7-STANO
2nd 12:51  STAN - Ukropina 43 yd field goal 10-45 415  WSUT-STAN3 Falk connected with Tavares Martin Jr. twice in the first half and added two second-half

9:10 WSU - Martin Jr. 29 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT)  9-75  3:41  WSU 14-STAN 3 touchdown passes.
3rd 10:59 WSU - Williams 2 yd run (Powell PAT) 10-81  3:56  WSU21-STAN 3

T:44  STAN - Buncom 26 yd INT return (Ukropina PAT) - - WSU21-STAN10 | Stanford had an eight-game winning streak against Washington State snapped, and lost for the

2:54 WSU - Marks 17 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) 11-75 450 WSU28-STAN 10 first time in all-black uniforms, which have been worn for at least one game annually since 2010.
4th 11:28 WSU - Cracraft 16 yd pass from Falk (Powell PAT) ~ 10-73  4:37 WSU 35-STAN 10
5:23 WSU - Wicks 2 yd run (Powell PAT) 3-10  1:32 WSU 42-STAN 10 The 15th-ranked Cardinal fell behind late in the first quarter and trailed throughout. A 26-yard
0:00 STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 1 yd pass from Burns 9-67  5:17 WSU 42-STAN 16 third-quarter pick-six by Frank Buncom gave Stanford some hope, cutting the deficit to 21-10. But
Washington State followed with three touchdowns to build a 42-10 lead.

Washington State Stanford
FIRST DOWNS 21 16 McCaffrey finished with 35 yards rushing on eight carries, and had 83 all-purpose yards -- breaking
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 30-101 26-61 a national-leading streak of 19 consecutive games with at least 100 all-purpose yards.
PASSING YDS (NET) 357 235
Passes Att-Comp-Int 41-30-2 34-21-2 Quarterback Ryan Burns got the start and most of the action, but Keller Chryst received more
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 71-458 60-296 playing time than he had before, mostly late in the game. But after throwing an interception that
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 led to Washington State’s final touchdown, Burns re-entered the game and led the Cardinal on its
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0 longest drive of the night -- 67 yards, the last of which came on a touchdown pass to JJ Arcega-
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-16 797 Whiteside on the game’s final play.
Interception Returns-Yards 2-45 2-40
Punts (Number-Avg) 3343 4-41.0 Burns completed 19 of 25 passes for a career-high 222 yards, and threw an interception and a
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 2-1 touchdown pass. Chryst was 2-of-9 passing for 13 yards.
Penalties-Yards 10-81 4-34
Possession Time 30:48 29:12 Stanford reached the Washington State red zone twice -- at the end of each half. On the final play
Third-Down Conversions 50f12 60f 14 of the second quarter, Michael Rector was tackled at the Washington State 7-yard line with a
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f2 00f0 44-yard gain on a pass from Burns as time expired. The other resulted in the final touchdown.
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 56 11
Sacks By: Number-Yards 4-16 3-18 Inan odd twist, Conrad Ukropina had two long field-goal tries bounce off the left upright -- both

in the first half with the score fairly close. He accounted for Stanford’s only points of the first

RUSHING half, on a 43-yard field goal at the outset of the first quarter. Meanwhile, a pair of Falk-to-Martin
Washington State-Morrow 8-40; Wicks 10-36; Williams 7-28; Falk 5-(-3). touchdown passes pushed the Cougars ahead 14-3 at halftime, the first being a 5-yarder in the
Stanford-McCaffrey 8-35; Chryst 4-18; Burns 10-5; Love 4-3. back of the end zone with 2:12 left in the opening quarter.
PASSING Stanford finished with 61 yards rushing, for an average of 2.3 yards per carry.

Washington State-Falk 30-41-2-357.
Stanford-Burns 19-25-1-222; Chryst 2-9-1-13.

RECEIVING

Washington State-Cracraft 7-130; Marks 5-39; Morrow 3-55; Johnson-Mack 3-30; Williams 3-11;

Martin Jr. 2-34; Lewis 2-12; Wicks 2-9; Dimry 1-18; Thompson 1-11; Sweet 1-8. Stanford-Rector

5-90; Arcega-Whiteside 5-68; Irwin 4-28; Love 2-14; Schultz 2-12; Brandt-Sims 1-10; Stewart 1-8;
McCaffrey 1-5.

INTERCEPTIONS
Washington State-Luani 1-45; Dotson 1-0.
Stanford-Buncom 1-26; Lloyd 1-14.

FUMBLES
Washington State-Wicks 1-0.
Stanford-Burns 2-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Washington State-Mata’afa 1-0; Tago 1-0; Pelluer 1-0; Luvu 1-0.
Stanford-Phillips 1-0; Alfieri 1-0; Thomas 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Washington State-Thompson 2-5; Mata’afa 4-2; Taylor 2-4; Molton 4-1;

Pelluer 3-2; Dotson 2-3; Luani 3-1; Luvu 3-0; Hanser 3-0; Pippins 2-1; Henry 1-2; Broughton 2-0.
Stanford-Alfieri 5-1; Reid 5-1; Buncom 3-3; Lloyd 1-5; Phillips 3-2; Palma 2-2; Thomas 3-0;
Edwards 3-0; Hoffpauir 2-1; Davis 2-1; Tyler 1-2; Toohill 1-2; Barton 1-2; Robinson 0-3.

2 Stanford



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 17, Notre Dame 10
Oct. 15,2016 « Notre Dame, Ind.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Stanford (4-2) 0 0 9 8 17

Notre Dame (2-5) 7 3 0 0 10

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 1:57 ND-Kizer 8 yd run (Yoon PAT) 6714 227 STANO-ND 7

2nd 6:49 ND-Yoon 29 yd field goal 14-65 6:47  STANO-ND10

3rd 13:16 STAN - Meeks 50 yd interception return (Ukropina PAT) - - STAN 7-ND 10
1:17 STAN - Team safety - - STAN 9-ND 10

4th 10:38 STAN - Love 7 yd run (Love rush) 11-67 539  STAN17-ND 10

Stanford Notre Dame

FIRST DOWNS 18 16

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 40-176 35-153

PASSING YDS (NET) 120 154

Passes Att-Comp-Int 20-10-1 29-14-2

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 60-296 64-307

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1-7 1-5

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-22 1-11

Interception Returns-Yards 2-88 1-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 4-40.8 4-428

Fumbles-Lost 32 1-0

Penalties-Yards 5-40 141

Possession Time 32:51 27:09

Third-Down Conversions Tof12 50f14

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of0 20f4

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 2-3

Sacks By: Number-Yards 421 3-11

RUSHING

Stanford-Love 23-129; Burns 11-27; Scarlett 4-13; Rector 1-7; Chryst 1-0; Arcega-Whiteside 0-0.
Notre Dame-Kizer 11-83; Folston 8-49; Adams 8-25; Williams 2-10; Zaire 3-3; Team 3-(-17).

PASSING
Stanford-Burns 10-19-1-120; Chryst 0-1-0-0.
Notre Dame-Kizer 14-26-2-154; Zaire 0-2-0-0; Team 0-1-0-0.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Irwin 3-34; Rector 3-34; Taboada 1-21; Schultz 1-17; Love 1-9; Thomas,T 1-5.

Notre Dame-Hunter, 4-70; St. Brown 3-40; Adams 2-3; Weishar 1-16; Claypool 1-13; Folston 1-7;
Stepherson 1-6; Finke 1-(-1).

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Meeks 1-50; Lloyd 1-38.
Notre Dame-Luke 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Love 1-0; Scarlett 1-1; Burns 1-1.
Notre Dame-Kizer 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Phillips 0-2; Thomas,S 1-1; Toohill 1-0; Tyler 0-1.
Notre Dame-Martini 2-0; Jones 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Thomas,S 10-2; Edwards 5-0; Perez 3-1; Barton 3-1; Phillips 1-3; Davis 3-0;

Hoffpauir 1-2; Branch 2-0; Kalambayi 2-0; Buncom 2-0; Alfieri 1-1; Toohill 1-1; Tyler 1-1; Lloyd 0-2;
Arcega-Whiteside 1-0; Reid 0-1; Butler 0-1.

Notre Dame-Tranquill 8-0; Onwualu 5-0; Morgan 5-0; Luke 4-0; Love 3-1; Studstill 3-0; Martini 3-0;
Rochell 3-0; Fertitta 2-1; Bilal 2-0; Vaughn 2-0; Bonner 2-0; Jones 2-0; Hayes 1-1; Sebastian 1-0;
Claypool 1-0; Pride 1-0; Coney 0-1.

Stanford Rallies to Beat Notre Dame

NOTRE DAME, Ind. - Nothing seemed to be going right for Stanford until cornerback Quenton
Meeks changed the momentum when he intercepted a pass by Notre Dame’s DeShone Kizer and
returned it 50 yards for a touchdown.

Bryce Love dove into the end zone from seven yards out to start the fourth quarter and cap the
comeback in a 17-10 victory as Stanford rallied back from a 10-point deficit.

Stanford, playing without injured Christian McCaffrey, added a two-point conversion on a pitch to
Love, who ran in untouched.

Stanford, which started the season ranked No. 8, averted losing three straight for the first time
since 2007. The Irish ranked No. 10 in the preseason, lost a third straight home game for the first
time since 2007.

Notre Dame had a chance to tie it in the closing seconds. But DeShone Kizer couldn’t get a pass
off on fourth-and-10 from the 14. He was about to be sacked and he appeared to try to pitch the
ball to left guard Quenton Nelson, but the officials ruled it a fumble and blew the ball dead. It
was the fourth time this season where the Irish had a chance to tie or win the game on the final
possession and couldn’t do it.

Meeks, who missed the previous two games with an injury, picked off Kizer on the first possession
of the second half to cut the score to 10-7.

Malik Zaire replaced Kizer for three possessions but couldn’t get anything going and the Irish gave
up a safety when a snap from center Sam Mustipher, who had three bad snaps in the hurricane
last week against North Carolina State, snapped the ball through the end zone.

Kelly said Kizer wasn’t injured, he was just looking for a spark.
The Cardinal, who had one offensive touchdown in each of their last three games, continued to
struggle offensively but came up with the big play when it needed it. Stanford drove 47 yards on

12 plays on its opening possession, but Conrad Ukropina’s 45-yard field goal attempt bounced off
the upright.

Stanford =



2016 Game Recaps

Colorado 10, Stanford 5
Oct. 22, 2016 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Colorado (6-2,4-1) 0 7 0 3 10

Stanford (4-3, 2-3) 3 0 0 2 5

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist  2:33  STAN - Ukropina 26 yd field goal 14-66  7:19 COLOO-STAN3

2nd 11:59  COLO - Fields 15 yd pass from Liufau (Graham PAT) 9-73 ~ 3:01  COLO 7-STAN 3

4th  2:13 COLO - Graham 22 yd field goal 8-15 425 COLO10-STAN3
0:04 STAN - Thomas safety - - COLO 10-STAN5

Colorado Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 23 15

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 49-224 3393

PASSING YDS (NET) 135 170

Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-12-0 29-16-3

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 74-359 62-263

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 21 1-4

Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 2-17

Interception Returns-Yards 3-30 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 5-42.0 5-50.6

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1

Penalties-Yards 6-60 7-60

Possession Time 26:58 33:02

Third-Down Conversions 50f16 50f14

Fourth-Down Conversions 10of2 0of1

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 1-2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-28 5-29

RUSHING

Colorado-Lindsay 12-131; Evans 14-60; Liufau 18-36; Fields 1-12; Team 4-(-15).
Stanford-McCaffrey 21-92; Love 3-24; Chryst 3-6; Team 1-(-2); Burns 5-(-27).

PASSING
Colorado-Liufau 12-25-0-135.
Stanford-Burns 16-29-3-170.

RECEIVING
Colorado-Fields 4-51; Ross 4-33; Bobo 2-27; Walker 1-13; Lindsay 1-11.
Stanford-Irwin 7-88; Rector 4-36; McCaffrey 2-26; Schultz 2-15; Love 1-5.

INTERCEPTIONS
Colorado-Frazier 1-30; Thompson 1-0; Oliver 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Team 1-1; Burns 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Colorado-Falo 0-1; Coleman 0-1; Tupou 0-1; Carrell 1-0; Gilbert 0-1.
Stanford-Alfieri 1-1; Thomas 1-1; Perez 1-0; Phillips 0-1; Kalambayi 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Colorado-Olugbode 7-4; Gamboa 3-6; Gilbert 3-2; Awuzie 3-2; Moeller 2-3; Thompson 2-3; Laguda
1-4; Carrell 2-2; Oliver 1-3; Tupou 0-3; Gillam 2-0; Kafovalu 1-1; Franke 1-0; Graham 0-1; Bisharat
0-1; Shaver 0-1; Bounds 0-1; Witherspoon 0-1; Coleman 0-1; Falo 0-1.

Stanford-Alfieri 3-5; Lloyd 3-3; Thomas,S 3-3; Hoffpauir 5-0; Reid 3-2; Palma 2-3; Phillips 2-3;

Perez 2-2; Tyler 1-3; Kalambayi 2-1; Toohill 2-1; Robinson 1-2; Barton 2-0; Meeks 1-1; Okereke 0-2;
Alexander 1-0; Rector 1-0; Buncom 1-0; Branch 0-1; Holder 0-1; Edwards 0-1; Davis 0-1; Murphy 0-1;
Jackson 0-1; Watkins 0-1.

» Stanford

Stanford Falls to Colorado

STANFORD, Calif. - Stanford committed four turnovers and sustained a disappointing 10-5 defeat
to Colorado on Reunion Homecoming at Stanford Stadium.

The Buffaloes intercepted three passes and recovered a fourth-quarter fumble deep in their
territory to beat the Cardinal for the first time in six meetings.

Colorado dominated much of the game but allowed the Cardinal to stay close by missing three
field goals, two inside the 30.

Running back Christian McCaffrey returned to the starting lineup but couldn’t ignite the struggling
offense. He finished with 92 yards on 21 carries, but his longest run was 11 yards.

Ryan Burns had a difficult day, completing 16 of 29 attempts for 170 yards and was picked off
three times. A costly fumble on first and goal at the Colorado 4 with 10:34 remaining in the fourth
quarter came when Burns mishandled the exchange from center Jesse Burkett.

That spoiled a gallant effort by the Stanford defense, which yielded a game-high 131 rushing
yards to Phillip Lindsay. Led by Solomon Thomas and Joey Alfieri, the unit produced five sacks.

Although Colorado out-rushed Stanford, 224-93, its 10 points were the fewest by the Buffsin a
winning cause since a 6-0 victory at Missouri in 1992.

Through three quarters, Colorado out-rushed Stanford, 187-69. Still, thanks to the missed field
goals, the Cardinal trailed only 7-3.

A 60-yard punt by Jake Bailey pinned Colorado at its own 6, and the defense forced a quick punt.

Starting from his 34, Burns hit Trenton Irwin on third-and-8 for 16 yards. A personal foul tacked on
15 yards to the Colorado 15, where two McCaffrey runs gave Stanford first-and-goal at the 4. But
the snap was fumbled and Bay Area product Kennth Olugbode recovered.

The Cardinal defense gave the offense another opportunity but again it resulted in a turnover.
On third-and-15 from his own 30, Burns was intercepted by strong safety Tedric Thompson, who
returned it 30 yards to the Stanford 20.

This time, Colorado capitalized. Although the defense dug in, Chris Graham converted a 23-yard
field goal to give the Buffs a 10-3 lead with 2:30 left.

The Cardinal caught a break on the ensuing kickoff when the ball sailed out of bounds. But Burns
was intercepted again.

Colorado took an intentional safety with four seconds to play, and Stanford ran one play before
time expired.



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 34, Arizona 10
0Oct. 29, 2016 « Tucson, Ariz.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Stanford (5-3, 3-3) 0 17 10 7 34

Arizona (2-6, 0-5) 0 7 3 0 10

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

2nd 14:21  STAN - McCaffrey 45 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 145 0:09  STANT-ARIZO
8:39  STAN - McCaffrey 18 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-65 ~ 2:52  STAN 14-ARIZ0
3:40 ARIZ - Griffey 38 yd pass from Dawkins (Pollack PAT) 11-75  4:59  STAN 14-ARIZ7
0:20 STAN - Ukropina 45 yd field goal 1021 1220 STAN17-ARIZ7

3rd  6:05 STAN - Ukropina 26 yd field goal 733 402 STAN20-ARIZT
4:36  STAN - McCaffrey 6 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 323 115 STAN27T-ARIZT
1:28 ARIZ - Pollack 27 yd field goal 8-65  3:03 STAN27-ARIZ10

4th  3:10 STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 5 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-39  3:08  STAN 34-ARIZ 10

Stanford Arizona

FIRST DOWNS 17 15

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 42-237 44-170

PASSING YDS (NET) 104 116

Passes Att-Comp-Int 31-14-1 20-5-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-341 64-286

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-15 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 329 2-16

Kickoff Returns-Yards 12 1-25

Interception Returns-Yards 1-35 13

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-44.7 7-39.3

Fumbles-Lost 1-0 32

Penalties-Yards 6-55 5-55

Possession Time 33:52 26:08

Third-Down Conversions 7of18 3of 14

Fourth-Down Conversions lof2 lof3

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 1-1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 5-24 4-22

RUSHING

Stanford-McCaffrey 23-169; Love 12-78; Scarlett 2-9; Chryst 5-(-19).
Arizona-Dawkins 17-65; Grant 19-64; Leon 4-20; Tate 1-19; Green 1-3; Solomon 2-(-4); Brown 0-3.

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst 14-30-1-104; Team 0-1-0-0.
Arizona-Dawkins 5-15-1-116; Solomon 0-3-0-0; Tate 0-2-0-0.

RECEIVING
Stanford-Irwin 5-34; McCaffrey 4-27; Schultz 2-17; Rector 1-13; Owusu 1-8; Arcega-Whiteside 1-5.
Arizona-Griffey 2-55; Phillips 1-43; Brown 1-13; Denson 1-5.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Edwards 1-35.
Arizona-Cruikshank 1-3.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Schultz 1-0.
Arizona-Phillips 1-0; Cruikshank 1-1; Solomon 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Thomas 1-1; Phillips 0-1; Okereke 1-0; Alfieri 0-1; Toohill 1-0; Barton 0-1. Arizona-Jones
0-1; Matthews 0-1; Barton 1-0; Magloire Jr 1-0; Hayes 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Okereke 3-1; Branch 3-1; Barton 3-1; Reid 3-1; Thomas 2-2; Alfieri 2-2; Davis 3-0; Palma
3-0; Kalambayi 3-0; Meeks 2-1; Simmons 2-0; Lloyd 2-0; Buncom 2-0; Edwards 1-1; Perez 1-1;
Watkins 1-0; Cotton 1-0; Tyler 1-0; Kaumatule 1-0; Herbig 1-0; McNitzky 1-0; Toohill 1-0;
Jackson 1-0; Phillips 0-1.

Arizona-Cruikshank 7-1; FlanniganFowles 5-3; Magloire Jr 4-4; Whittaker 6-1; Jones 4-1;
Matthews 4-1; Hayes 4-1; Fanene 3-0; Belknap 2-0; Zellers 1-1; Connolly 1-1; Banda 1-1;
Dawkins 1-0; Mendivil 1-0; Barton 1-0; Cooper 1-0; Wood 1-0; Ulloa 1-0; Kenny 0-1.

McCaffrey Scores Three Touchdowns at Arizona

TUCSON, Ariz. - Christian McCaffrey took the handoff up the middle, made a little juke and, with a
burst of speed, raced past Arizona’s flailing defenders.

This was the player Stanford had been missing the past few weeks.

McCaffrey returned to his tackle-eluding form, accounting for 225 all-purpose yards and three
touchdowns to lead the Cardinal to a 34-10 victory over Arizona.

Good early in the season, McCaffrey missed most of the second half against Washington State on
Oct. 8 and did not play the following week against Notre Dame.

The shifty junior had a jump in his step against the Wildcats, scoring on runs of 45 and 6 yards
to finish with 169 yards on 23 carries. McCaffrey added four catches for 27 yards, including an
18-yard catch-and-run touchdown.

Bryce Love chipped in 78 yards on 12 carries while giving McCaffrey a break and helped the
Cardinal break out of scoring funk.

In his first career start, junior quarterback Keller Chryst made some good decisions at the line
of scrimmage, picking up alignments and blitzes, and threw a pair of touchdown passes. He
also missed a few passes that could have gone for big plays, finishing with 104 yards and an
interception on 14-of-30 passing.

Arizona had its top two quarterbacks back for the first time since the season opener, yet
continued to sputter offensively in its fifth straight loss.

Brandon Dawkins started and threw for 116 yards, including a 38-yard touchdown pass to Trey
Griffey. Dawkins also had 65 yards on 17 yards rushing on 17 carries. Anu Solomon replaced him
in the third quarter and lasted just two series, finishing 0-for-3 passing.

Part of it was a lack of running game. With Nick Wilson out for an extended period, Arizona was
forced to use Grant, a converted receiver, as starting running back.

Grant finished with 64 yards, but Arizona had just 170 yards on 44 carries and finished 286 total
yards, 147 below its season average.

Stanford showed off what it can do offensively when McCaffrey is healthy. The Cardinal defense

also held up against Arizona’s quick-hitting attack, putting them within a game of becoming bow!
eligible.

Stanford =



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 26, Oregon State 15
Nov. 5, 2016 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Oregon State (2-7,1-5) 0 7 0 8 15

Stanford (6-3, 4-3) 10 3 10 3 26

Qtr_Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 4:21 STAN - Ukropina 52 yd field goal 11445 6:30  OSUO-STAN3
2:11  STAN - Love 56 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1-56  0:11  OSU0-STAN 10

2nd 10:56  OSU - Bolden 75 yd pass from McMaryion (Owens PAT)  1-75  0:13  OSU 7-STAN 10
1:33  STAN - Ukropina 20 yd field goal 5-57  1:59  OSUT7-STAN 13

3rd 11:29 STAN - Ukropina 30 yd field goal 525 157  OSUT7-STAN 16
2:38  STAN - McCaffrey 1 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-59  2:32 OSUT7-STAN23

4th 14:55 OSU - McMaryion 3 yd run (Ortiz pass from McMaryion)  5-76  2:36 OSU 15-STAN 23
9:36  STAN - Ukropina 36 yd field goal 1143 513 OSU 15-STAN 26

Oregon State Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 8 20

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-129 58-365

PASSING YDS (NET) 137 60

Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-10-2 17-10-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 46-266 75-425

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-85 3-36

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 6-35.3 2-25.5

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1

Penalties-Yards 9-102 4-43

Possession Time 20:56 39:04

Third-Down Conversions 20f11 40f15

Fourth-Down Conversions 0of1 lof2

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 12 4-6

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-1 0-0

RUSHING

Oregon State-Nall 10-77; Pierce 7-31; McMaryion 2-12; Lucas 1-5; Bolden 1-3; Collins 1-1.
Stanford-McCaffrey 32-199; Love 9-89; Chryst 11-83; Rector 1-5; Team5-(-11).

PASSING
Oregon State-McMaryion 10-24-2-137.
Stanford-Chryst 10-17-0-60.

RECEIVING
Oregon State-Bolden 4-109; Nall 2-7; Collins 2-5; Hernandez 1-9; Hawkins 1-7.
Stanford-Irwin 2-31; Rector 2-10; McCaffrey 2-6; Owusu 2-6; Arcega-Whiteside 1-5; Schultz 1-2.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Branch 1-0; Palma 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Team 2-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Oregon State-Crawford 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Oregon State-Crawford 5-4; Hungalu 4-5; Hughes-Murray 2-7; Saulo 3-5; Chappell 3-4; Arnold 4-1;
Pritchard 4-1; Decoud 4-0; Soesman 3-1; Haley 3-0; Moore 2-1; Willis 1-2; Aydon 1-2; Savea

0-3; Collins 1-0; Payne 0-1; Bodden 0-1; Wilson 0-1; Tago 0-1; Vakameilalo 0-1; Rutschman 0-1.
Stanford-Reid 3-1; Lloyd 3-0; Okereke 1-2; Phillips 1-2; Davis 1-2; Barton 0-3; Murphy 2-0;

Thomas 2-0; Branch 2-0; Tyler 1-1; Buncom 1-1; Simmons 1-1; Kalambayi 1-1; Hoffpauir 0-2; Palma
1-0; Jackson 1-0; Toohill 0-1; Perez 0-1; Jones 0-1; Edwards 0-1.

» Stanford

McCaffrey’s Big Day Leads Stanford

STANFORD, Calif. - With a young quarterback making his second career start, Stanford head
coach David Shaw was fully comfortable having his team run the ball on its final 29 plays from
scrimmage.

With a backfield tandem of 2015 AP Player of the Year Christian McCaffrey and promising
sophomore Bryce Love, Shaw’s decision was really a no-brainer.

McCaffrey rushed for 199 yards and a touchdown, Love scored on a 56-yard touchdown run and
Stanford beat Oregon State, 26-15.

Conrad Ukropina kicked a career-high four field goals, including a personal best-tying 52-yarder
in the first half.

The Cardinal did it behind another strong outing by its defense, which intercepted Beavers
quarterback Marcus McMaryion twice in the second half.

More importantly, Stanford piled up 365 yards rushing and controlled the ball for more than 39
minutes.

McCaffrey, whose 51-yard run in the first half helped set up Ukropina’s second field goal, scored
on aone-yard run in the third quarter.

It was the 16th 100-yard game for McCaffrey since the start of the 2015 season.

Love, a sophomore who filled in when McCaffrey was injured earlier this season, finished with 89
yards on nine carries.

Stanford’s ground game was key on a day Keller Chryst was more effective running the ball than
throwing it in his second career start. Chryst completed 10 of 17 passes for 60 yards but rushed for
83 including a 44-yard keeper that set up McCaffrey’s touchdown.



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 52, Oregon 27
Nov. 12,2016 « Eugene, Ore.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (7-3, 5-3) 21 17 14 0 52
Oregon (3-7, 1-6) 6 7 0 14 21
Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist  9:12 STAN - McCaffrey 61 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 269 0:46 STAN 7-ORE 0

6:36  STAN - McCaffrey 5 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 5-47 213 STAN14-OREO

3:58  STAN - Arcega-Whiteside 61 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 3-58  1:35
2:05 ORE - Mundt 41 yd pass from Herbert (pass failed)  7-75  1:53

STAN 21-ORE 0
STAN 21-ORE 6

2nd 12:57  STAN - Ukropina 43 yd field goal 7-43 408  STAN24-ORE6
5:19  STAN - Rector 7 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 11-80  4:09  STAN31-ORE6
4:01 ORE - Freeman 3 yd run (Schneider PAT) 450  1:18 STAN31-ORE13
0:37 STAN - McCaffrey 14 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 875  3:24 STAN38-ORE 13
3rd 11:46 STAN - Rector 15 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 3-40  1:32  STAN 45-ORE 13
0:54 STAN - Scarlett 13 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-44  2:39  STAN52-ORE 13
4th  8:26 ORE - Benoit 7 yd run (Schneider PAT) 7-59  2:26  STAN52-ORE 20

1:02  ORE - Nelson 42 yd pass from Herbert (Schneider PAT) 12-80  4:41  STAN 52-ORE 27

Stanford Oregon
FIRST DOWNS 26 24
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 42-282 45-226
PASSING YDS (NET) 258 274
Passes Att-Comp-Int 27-19-0 30-21-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 69-540 75-500
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 29
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-31 3-70
Interception Returns-Yards 2-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 4372 4-29.5
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 32
Penalties-Yards 8-85 8-71
Possession Time 3418 25:42
Third-Down Conversions 60f12 20f13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0ofl 40f5
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 55 24
Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-18 1-5
RUSHING

Stanford-McCaffrey 17-135; Love 5-82; Scarlett 14-68; McFadden 2-5; Chryst 3-(-2); Team 1-(-6).
Oregon-Freeman 20-111; Herbert 12-47; Benoit 9-42; Brooks-James 4-26.

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst 19-26-0-258; Burns 0-1-0-0.
Oregon-Herbert 21-30-2-274.

RECEIVING

Stanford-McCaffrey 5-52; Arcega-Whiteside 4-106; Rector 4-45; Schultz 4-38; Stewart 1-9; Irwin 1-8.
Oregon-Brown 6-93; Carrington 3-39; Freeman 3-10; Nelson 2-59; Mundt 2-45; Brooks-James 2-7;
Brown 1-16; Mitchell 1-3; Baylis 1-2.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Alfieri 2-0.

FUMBLES
Oregon-Herbert 1-0; Freeman 1-1; Lovette 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Barton 1-0; Phillips 1-0; Tyler 1-0.
Oregon-Dye 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Reid 10-1; Okereke 2-5; Lloyd 4-2; Tyler 3-1; Kalambayi 2-2; Alfieri 3-0; Simmons 3-0;
Perez 2-1; Murphy 2-1; Phillips 2-1; Thomas 1-2; Edwards 2-0; Branch 1-1; Palma 1-1; Jackson 1-1;
Kaumatule 1-0; Robinson 1-0; Cotton 1-0; Meeks 1-0; Davis 1-0; Barton 0-1.

Oregon-Swain 4-5; Dye 7-0; Oliver 2-5; Robinson 4-0; Hollins 3-1; Young 3-1; Maloata 1-3;
Mondeaux 1-3; Jelks 3-0; Ragin Il 2-1; Schooler 2-1; Amadi 2-0; Leiato II 2-0; George 1-0.

McCaffrey Runs for Three Scores, Stanford Beats Oregon
EUGENE, Ore. - Stanford quarterback Keller Chryst finally found a groove for his third start.

The junior quarterback threw for 258 yards and three touchdowns in Stanford’s 52-27 victory over
Oregon.

Stanford improved to 3-0 with Chryst at quarterback. His breakout -- along with Christian
McCaffrey’s big day -- provided some offensive equilibrium for the Cardinal. McCaffrey ran for 135
yards and three touchdowns.

McCaffrey ran for a 61-yard touchdown to put Stanford up early. After Oregon lost the ball on
a fumble, McCaffrey scored again on a 5-yard touchdown run. He needed just 20 yards rushing
going into the game to reach the 1,000-yard mark for the second straight season.

McCaffrey, who also scored on a 14-yard run in the first half, looked to regain his form from one
week prior with 199 yards rushing in a 26-15 victory over Oregon State.

McCaffrey also caught five passes for 52 yards against Oregon.

Oregon freshman quarterback Justin Herbert, who started his fifth game after taking over for
graduate transfer Dakota Prukop, threw for 272 yards and two touchdowns. But he also threw two
interceptions.

Royce Freeman ran for 111 yards and a touchdown for Oregon. The Ducks” main problems were
on defense, allowing Stanford 540 yards of total offense. It was the first time this season the
Cardinal had 250 or more yards both via pass and on the ground this season.

Kani Benoit’s 7-yard touchdown run for Oregon in the final quarter made it 52-20 and allowed the

Ducks to preserve their streak of games with 20 or more points to 40, the longest active streak in
the nation.

Stanford ~



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 45, Cal 31
Nov. 19,2016 « Berkeley, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (8-3, 6-3) 7 10 14 14 45
Cal (4-7,2-6) 7 7 10 7 31
Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 11:35 CAL-Hansen 70 yd pass from Webb (Anderson PAT) 1-70  0:12 STAN 0-CAL 7
11:03 STAN - Chryst 16 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 2-45  0:28 STAN 7-CAL 7
2nd 13:51 CAL - Watson 7 yd run (Anderson PAT) 12-83 346  STANT-CAL14
8:48 STAN - Schultz 9 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 9-70  5:00  STAN 14-CAL 14
0:00 STAN - Ukropina 40 yd field goal 10-72 1:59  STAN17-CAL 14
3rd 12:27 STAN - McCaffrey 90 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 292 0:53  STAN24-CAL14
9:22  CAL - Anderson 43 yd field goal 12-49  3:05 STAN24-CAL17
4:07 STAN - McCaffrey 11 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 1261 511 STAN31-CAL17
0:25 CAL-Watson 8 yd run (Anderson PAT) 13-75 335 STAN31-CAL24
4th 12:31 STAN - McCaffrey 1 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 6-69  2:49 STAN38-CAL24

4:17  STAN - Irwin 30 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-60  2:57
3:01 CAL-Hansen 16 yd pass from Webb (Anderson PAT) 6-84  1:.09

STAN 45-CAL 24
STAN 45-CAL 31

Stanford Cal
FIRST DOWNS 24 27
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 50-357 24-90
PASSING YDS (NET) 198 393
Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-13-0 57-34-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 73-555 81-483
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-11 3-14
Kickoff Returns-Yards 5-44 3-59
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 5424 6-43.2
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 7-50 4-45
Possession Time 35:46 24:14
Third-Down Conversions 8of 14 90f17
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of0 00of0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 33
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-8
RUSHING

Stanford-McCaffrey 31-284; Love 10-43; Chryst 6-23; Scarlett 2-8; Team 1-(-1).
California-Watson 11-60; Muhammad 11-35; Webb 1-2; Rivera 1-(-7).

PASSING
Stanford-Chryst 13-23-0-198.
California-Webb 34-57-0-393.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside 4-107; McCaffrey 4-22; Taboada 2-34; Irwin 1-30; Schultz 1-9;
Love 1-(-4).

California-Hansen 7-114; Rivera 6-38; Robertson 5-69; Watson 4-36; Muhammad 3-54;
Veasy 2-33; McMorris 2-26; Hudson 2-13; Duncan 1-9; McCrary Ill 1-1; Wharton IIl 1-0.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Burns 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
California-Wilson 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Kalambayi 5-4; Barton 4-1; Lloyd 3-2; Reid 3-2; Murphy 3-2; Phillips 3-1; Thomas 3-1;
Branch 3-1; Davis 2-2; Alfieri 1-3; Edwards 1-2; Jackson 2-0; Meeks 2-0; Simmons 2-0; Palma 0-2;
Toohill 1-0; Perez 1-0; Tyler 1-0; Alexander 1-0; Watkins 1-0; Okereke 1-0; Jones 0-1.
California-Downs 5-9; Hawkins 5-5; Mekari0-9; Vanderbilt 5-3; Kunaszyk 2-4; Looney 1-5;
Anderson 1-5; Walker 1-4; Wilson 1-4; Davis 2-2; Anoa’i 2-2; Davison 1-2; Weaver 1-1;

Franklin Jr., 1-1; Drayden 1-1; Saffle 0-2; Worstell 1-0; McCrary Ill, 1-0; Psalms 0-1; Dike 0-1;
Austin 0-1.

» Stanford

Stanford Wins Seventh Straight Big Game

BERKELEY, Calif. - Christian McCaffrey’s 90-yard touchdown run highlighted a record-setting
284-yard rushing performance that led Stanford to its seventh straight win in the rivalry game,
45-31, over California.

McCaffrey broke his own single-game rushing record at Stanford of 243 yards and the Big Game
record of 226 yards set by Cal’s Joe Igber in 2002 to help the Cardinal keep the coveted Axe with
yet another win over their rival.

Stanford matched the longest win streak in the rivalry that dates back to 1892. The Cardinal also
won seven straight against Cal from 1995-2001.

Davis Webb threw for 393 yards and two touchdowns and Tre Watson ran for two scores for the
Golden Bears, who are assured of a fifth losing season in the past six years and will miss out on a
bowl bid unless there are not enough six-win teams to fill all the slots.

The game started well for Cal, which stopped Stanford on the opening drive and then scored on
its first offensive play on a 70-yard pass from Webb to Chad Hansen.

Stanford tied the game two plays later on a 16-yard run by Chryst and took control early in the
third quarter when McCaffrey burst through the middle for his long touchdown run that was one
of his three scoring runs in the game.



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 41, Rice 17
Nov. 26, 2016 « Stanford, Calif.

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score

Rice (3-9) 0 3 7 7 17

Stanford (9-3) 13 7 21 0 41

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score

Ist 12:17 STAN - Chryst 62 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 3-62 1:30 RICE 0-STAN 7
8:12  STAN - Ukropina 28 yd field goal 7-56  3:10  RICE0-STAN 10
0:08 STAN - Ukropina 23 yd field goal 14-66  7:37  RICEO0-STAN 13

2nd 6:12 STAN - McCaffrey 23 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 1-23  0:07  RICE 0-STAN 20
0:13 RICE - Fox 29 yd field goal 19-63  5:59  RICE 3-STAN 20

3rd 9:04 STAN - McCaffrey 19 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 442  1:48  RICE3-STAN27
5:00 RICE - Davis 6 yd run (Fox PAT) 13-75  4:04 RICE 10-STAN 27
3:34  STAN - Love 50 yd run (Ukropina PAT) 3-62 1:20 RICE 10-STAN 34
1:54  STAN - Owusu 45 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 2-52  0:42 RICE 10-STAN 41

4th  1:17 RICE - Davis 3 yd run (Fox PAT) 16-92  6:03 RICE 17-STAN 41

Rice Stanford

FIRST DOWNS 21 19

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 39-167 43-373

PASSING YDS (NET) 124 161

Passes Att-Comp-Int 48-15-0 18-12-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 87-291 61-534

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 344

Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-44 3-28

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 9-37.1 4335

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-0

Penalties-Yards 5-35 8-59

Possession Time 27:40 32:20

Third-Down Conversions 50f20 60f13

Fourth-Down Conversions 40f5 1of1

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 33 34

Sacks By: Number-Yards 321 3-26

RUSHING

Rice-Stewart 13-77; Davis 10-49; Dillard 4-36; Tyner 7-19; Granato 5-(-14).
Stanford-McCaffrey 30-204; Love 7-111; Chryst 3-49; Burns 3-9.

PASSING
Rice-Tyner 10-37-0-68; Granato 5-11-0-56.
Stanford-Chryst 11-16-0-154; Burns 1-2-0-7.

RECEIVING

Rice-Cella 5-56; Dillard 2-28; Stewart 2-13; Davis 2-10; Wright, L. 2-10; Wright, Z. 2-7.
Stanford-Rector 3-30; Owusu 2-43; Schultz,D 2-41; McCaffrey 2-23; Irwin 1-12;
Arcega-Whiteside 1-7; Love 1-5.

FUMBLES
Stanford-Schultz 1-0; Alexander 1-0.

SACKS (UA-A)
Rice-Gordong 1-0; Lyons 1-0; Padgett 1-0.
Stanford-Robinson,C 2-0; Kalambayi,P 0-1; Palma,K 0-1.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Rice-Ellerbee, E. 8-6; Blasingame 2-7; White 2-6; Lyons 4-3; Padgitt 3-3; McGaskey 2-2; Wilkins 2-1;
Banks 0-3; Corbett 2-0; Ellerbee, N. 2-0; Gordon 1-1; Thompson 1-0; Wright, Z. 1-0;

Ibe 1-0; Johnson 1-0; Thomas 1-0; Womac 1-0; Schantz 0-1; Wright, B. 0-1.

Stanford-Lloyd 2-5; Kalambayi 3-3; Alfieri 4-1; Robinson 4-1; Thomas 2-3; Branch 2-2;

Palma 0-4; Alexander 2-1; Reid 2-1; Toohill 1-2; Edwards 0-3; Davis 0-3; Murphy 2-0; Chandler 1-1;
Simmons 1-1; Barton 0-2; Phillips 0-2; Beecher 0-2; Meeks 0-2; Watkins 0-2; Perez 1-0; Buncom 1-0;
Jackson 1-0; Burik 1-0; Okereke 0-1.

Stanford Bests Rice

STANFORD, Calif. - Christian McCaffrey rushed for 204 yards and scored two touchdowns as
Stanford won its fifth straight game, a 41-17 nonconference victory over Rice.

McCaffrey wound up with 271 all-purpose yards, including a 23-yard touchdown reception and a
19-yard touchdown run. It was his 19th career 100-yard rushing game and fifth 200-yard effort.

He left the game for good with 12 minutes left.

The Cardinal finished with 373 rushing yards, including a 62-yard touchdown dash by Keller Chryst
and a 50-yard scoring run by Bryce Love. Chryst’s first-quarter touchdown run was the longest

by a Stanford quarterback in at least 20 years. Chryst also connected with Francis Owusu on a
45-yard scoring pass.

Love contributed 111 yards on seven carries to Stanford’s 534-yard offensive total. Its early-
season offensive woes long forgotten, Stanford closed out the regular season with three
consecutive games of 500 total yards, totaling 1,629.

Stanford won for the 16th straight time at home against a nonconference foe in a game that
originally was scheduled for September 10. The contest was moved so the Cardinal wouldn’t play
12 straight weeks without a bye and end the regular season with an open date.

Stanford has won every regular-season finale since 2008 and is 6-0 in such contests under Shaw.

There were plenty of thrilling McCaffrey moments and many where he seemed one tackler away
from numerous other big plays. McCaffrey bolted to a run of 26 yards in the first quarter and 42 in
the second. He took a punt 33 yards and turned a short slant pass 23 yards for a touchdown. And
then broke three tackles on a 19-yard run for another score, this one in the third quarter.

McCaffrey was the most riveting figure in a game that was even more one-sided than the score
indicated.

One more impressive note: Conrad Ukropina connected on two field goals, of 28 and 23 yards,
and converted five extra-point tries, giving him 106 consecutive conversions.

The rain came down throughout much of the second half and the mist settled into the stadium as

the game concluded, but for the Cardinal, it was another in a series of beautiful nights. And it was
even more special because of the finality for the seniors.

Stanford =



2016 Game Recaps

Stanford 25, North Carolina 23
Dec. 30,2016 « El Paso, Texas

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford (10-3) 7 6 3 9 25
North Carolina (8-5) 7 0 10 6 23

Qtr Time Team - Scoring Play Plays-Yards TOP Score
Ist 8:58 UNC - Switzer 19 yd pass from Trubisky (Weiler PAT) 10-71 416 ~ STANOQ-UNC7
6:11 STAN - Love 49 yd pass from Chryst (Ukropina PAT) 6-75 ~ 2:47  STANT-UNC7

2nd 14:13  STAN - Ukropina 44 yd field goal 1229 512 STAN10-UNC7
0:32  STAN - Ukropina 33 yd field goal 5-3 120 STAN13-UNCT7

3rd 10:18 STAN - Ukropina 43 yd field goal 540  1:53  STAN16-UNC7
6:56  UNC - Weiler 37 yd field goal 8-55  3:22 STAN16-UNC10
2:09  UNC - Brown 5yd run (Weiler PAT) 9-68 312 STAN16-UNC17

4th 14:13 STAN - Lloyd 19 yd interception return (pass failed) - STAN22-UNC17
3:23  STAN - Ukropina 27 yd field goal 12710 7:17 STAN25-UNC 17
0:25 UNC - Howard 2 yd pass from Trubisky (rush failed) 10-97 ~ 1:09 STAN 25-UNC 23

Stanford UNC

FIRST DOWNS 16 26

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 43-129 37-118

PASSING YDS (NET) 154 280

Passes Att-Comp-Int 18-9-0 39-23-2

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 61-283 76-398

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 1--4 2-7

Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-26 1-19

Interception Returns-Yards 2-64 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 5-49.6 4-45,0

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1

Penalties-Yards 12-85 7-50

Possession Time 32:25 21:35

Third-Down Conversions 50f15 50f13

Fourth-Down Conversions 00of0 00of0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 4-4

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-23 331

RUSHING

Stanford-Love 21-119; Chryst 2-14; Scarlett 9-9; Rector 1-2; Marx 1-1; Team 1-(-2); Burns 8-(-14).
North Carolina-Logan 19-72; Trubisky 14-38; Brown 3-5; Switzer 1-3.

PASSING
Stanford-Burns 6-12-0-86; Chryst 3-6-0-68.
North Carolina-Trubisky 23-39-2-280.

RECEIVING

Stanford-Arcega-Whiteside 3-28; Schultz 2-19; Love 1-49; Owusu 1-41; Rector 1-12; Irwin 1-5.
North Carolina-Proehl 7-91; Switzer 5-85; Howard 5-59; Cunningham 2-18; Logan 2-3;
Jackson 1-24; Fritts 1-0.

INTERCEPTIONS
Stanford-Lloyd 2-64.

FUMBLES
North Carolina-Trubisky 1-1.

SACKS (UA-A)
Stanford-Okereke 1-0; Thomas 1-0.
North Carolina-Jones 1-0; Drennon 1-0; Carney 1-0.

TACKLES (UA-A)

Stanford-Phillips 0-9; Thomas 5-2; Murphy 5-2; Okereke 1-6; Reid 2-4; Lloyd 1-5; Alfieri 2-3; Palma
1-4; Meeks 3-0; Kalambayi 2-1; Davis 0-3; Edwards 2-0; Branch 2-0; Tyler 1-1;

Simmons 1-1; Perez 1-1; Barton 1-0; Watkins 1-0; Jackson 0-1; Buncom 0-1.

North Carolina-Collins 4-6; Holcomb 2-8; Jones 5-3; Stewart 4-3; Lawrence 4-0; Green 2-2;
Carney 1-3; Dorn 1-3; Drennon 1-3; Crawford 0-4; Smith 1-2; Bell 0-2; Miles 0-2; Powell 0-2;
Cunningham 1-0; Ratliff 1-0; Mastromatteo 0-1; Bart 0-1; Clarke 0-1; Strowbridge 0-1; Dalton 0-1.

» Stanford

Stanford Holds Off North Carolina

EL PASO, Texas - Stanford got its usual dual-threat, standout performance from its running back,
but this time it wasn’t Christian McCaffrey.

Bryce Love took over for the absent McCaffrey in the backfield, running for 119 yards and catching
a49-yard touchdown pass to help No. 16 Stanford beat North Carolina, 25-23, in the Sun Bowl.

Stanford held on after North Carolina pulled within two with 25 seconds left on Mitch Trubisky’s
two-yard pass to Bug Howard, sacking Trubisky on the two-point conversion try.

Stanford took a 25-17 lead on Conrad Ukropina’s 27-yard field goal with 3:23 left. North Carolina
was forced to punt on its next series, but used two timeouts to get the ball back.

After taking over at their own 3, the Tar Heels drove 97 yards in 10 plays and 1:11. After competing
passes of 44 and 27 yards, Trubisky capped the drive with the two-yard scoring pass to Howard.

Stanford then sacked Trubisky on the two-point try, a rush led by Solomon Thomas forcing the
quarterback to retreat before being taken down. Thomas was selected the game’s MVP.

Stanford safety Dallas Lloyd intercepted two of Trubisky’s passes, returning the second 19 yards
for a touchdown to give Stanford a 22-17 lead early in the fourth quarter.

Starting quarterback Keller Chryst left with a knee injury in the second quarter, forcing backup
Ryan Burns into the game. At that point, they were without their top two backfield weapons.

Ukropina kicked four field goals to tie a Sun Bowl record and was named the game’s most
valuable special teams player. He also set a Stanford record for field goals in a season with 22. He
set the record with his second-quarter kick, then added two more.



